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ILLINOIS CENTRAL
BMWE Southern Region Seniority Roster
Seniority Established Thru 2022

Roster Number Represents the Occupations Listed Below:

Sub-Department Rosters:

TRACK:

MACHINE OPERATORS:

WORK EQUIPMENT:

BRIDGE & BUILDING:

WELDING:

Occupations

01 TRACK FOREMAN

02 ASSISTANT FOREMAN

03 TRACKMAN

04 GROUP C MACHINE OPERATOR
05 GROUP A MACHINE OPERATOR
06 GROUP B MACHINE OPERATOR
32 LOCOMOTIVE CRANE OPERATOR
33 MOBILE LOCOMOTIVE CRANE OPERATOR
07 MOTOR CAR SHOP FOREMAN

08 LEAD MOTOR CAR REPAIRMAN
09 MOTOR CAR REPAIRMAN

10 MOTOR CAR REPAIRMAN HELPER
30 WORK EQUIPMENT HAULER

11 B&B FOREMAN

12 B&B ASSISTANT FOREMAN

13 B&S WELDER

14 CARPENTER

15 BRIDGEMAN

27 CARPENTER HELPER

31 CRAWLER CRANE

18 WELDER

19 GRINDER

20 WELDER HELPER

Explanation of Status Column:

1

* O 0O NO O WN

Disabled (Date reaching age 65 shown in Status Date column)

Leave of Absence

Military Service

Furlough

Promoted / Official Position

Partially Excepted / Promoted

Permantly Disqulified

Track Inspector

Traning

In Seniority Date column refer to Rule 3(b)



ILLINOIS CENTRAL
IC-SOUTH BMWED SENIORITY ROSTER - ALPHABETICAL LISTING
TRACK SUBDEPARTMENT
SENIORITY ESTABLISHED THRU YEAR 2022

Roster Rank Last Name FI MI Seniority Date Rule 3b Status Status Date CN PIN No.
03 080 ADAMS E B 07/30/2001 105132
04 041 ADAMS E B 07/26/2004 105132
06 041 ADAMS E B 07/26/2004 105132
15 037 ADAMS E B 06/02/2003 105132
27 024 ADAMS E B 09/08/2003 105132
31 001 ADAMS E B 05/02/2005 105132
32 041 ADAMS E B 07/26/2004 105132
03 306 ADAMS W K 07/23/2018 5 11/15/2022 186358
09 024 ADAMS W K 07/23/2018 5 11/15/2022 186358
10 024 ADAMS W K 07/23/2018 5 11/15/2022 186358
03 175 ADDISON P 09/11/2006 145653
04 120 ADDISON P 04/27/2016 145653
06 120 ADDISON P 04/27/2016 145653
32 120 ADDISON P 04/27/2016 145653
03 033 ALFORD C G 09/21/1998 114717
04 028 ALFORD C G 06/17/2002 114717
06 028 ALFORD C G 06/17/2002 114717
07 003 ALFORD C G 10/29/2014 114717
08 003 ALFORD C G 10/29/2014 114717
09 003 ALFORD C G 12/11/1998 114717
10 003 ALFORD C G 12/11/1998 114717
32 028 ALFORD C G 06/17/2002 114717
02 111 ALLEN D C 02/28/2018 169314
03 279 ALLEN D C 05/31/2016 169314
18 061 ALLEN D C 05/31/2017 169314
19 062 ALLEN D C 05/31/2017 169314
20 126 ALLEN D C 06/29/2016 169314
03 280 ALLEN J M 05/31/2016 175052
03 098 ALLRED H C 08/26/2002 8 01/02/2009 141392
04 065 ALLRED H C 02/11/2008 8 01/02/2009 141392
06 065 ALLRED H C 02/11/2008 8 01/02/2009 141392
32 065 ALLRED H C 02/11/2008 8 01/02/2009 141392
03 287 ANDERSON A L 01/30/2017 176713
04 130 ANDERSON A L 03/28/2018 176713
06 130 ANDERSON A L 03/28/2018 176713
18 073 ANDERSON A L 09/16/2019 176713
19 074 ANDERSON A L 09/16/2019 176713
20 138 ANDERSON A L 08/15/2018 176713
32 130 ANDERSON A L 03/28/2018 176713
02 132 ANDERSON M O 06/03/2021 166221
03 253 ANDERSON M O 05/20/2013 166221
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085
160
037
016
072
193
040
051
130
133
133
071
133
342
054
068
068
006
022
015
068
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100
262
043
031
070
101
120
082
066
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072
072
101
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171
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022
043
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ANDERSON
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ANDERSON
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ANDERSON
ANDERSON
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02/25/2008
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06/06/2019
06/06/2019
03/05/2007
06/06/2019
08/09/2021
09/25/2000
05/22/2008
05/22/2008
06/18/2001
06/18/2001
06/18/2001
05/22/2008
03/08/2017
09/09/2015
03/24/2014
08/13/2020
12/22/2022
05/23/2018
08/02/2017
02/16/2015
12/15/2017
01/27/2010
11/27/2006
07/01/2008
07/01/2008
05/25/2011
07/01/2008
07/04/2018
08/28/2006
10/10/2012
09/25/2006
03/12/2001
06/05/2008
05/23/2005
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01/10/2005
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08/16/2027
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07/01/2008
07/01/2008
05/01/2006
07/02/2007
03/27/2013
12/26/2006
12/26/2006
02/23/2005
07/12/2017
07/12/2017
07/12/2017
09/25/2006
07/12/2017
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06/28/2004
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01/15/2007
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115322
115322
115322
115322
115322
115322
115320
115320
115320
115320
115320
115320
115320
115320
115320
115320
115320
115320
188872



03
14
15
27
03
14
15
27
03
11
12
14
15
27
01
02
03
03
14
15
20
27
03
04
06
15
32
03
04
06
15
32
03
20
01
02
03
04
06
11
12
14
15
18
19
20
27

235
085
117
098
051
008
016
012
095
007
009
016
033
022
070
083
228
244
062
095
114
075
181
062
062
074
062
015
009
009
007
009
115
081
068
085
229
104
104
026
038
058
078
056
057
109
068

CORBIN
CORBIN
CORBIN
CORBIN
CRAIN
CRAIN
CRAIN
CRAIN
CRAIN
CRAIN
CRAIN
CRAIN
CRAIN
CRAIN
CRUMP
CRUMP
CRUMP
CUCINELLO
CUCINELLO
CUCINELLO
CUCINELLO
CUCINELLO
DANIELS
DANIELS
DANIELS
DANIELS
DANIELS
DAVIS
DAVIS
DAVIS
DAVIS
DAVIS
DEDEAUX
DEDEAUX
DEVINE
DEVINE
DEVINE
DEVINE
DEVINE
DEVINE
DEVINE
DEVINE
DEVINE
DEVINE
DEVINE
DEVINE
DEVINE

JR
JR
JR
JR
JR
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03/15/2010
12/22/2022
09/29/2022
09/29/2022
08/14/2000
08/06/2001
04/09/2001
04/09/2001
08/19/2002
03/15/2004
02/02/2004
10/27/2003
09/03/2002
05/12/2003
10/23/2013
02/13/2013
03/01/2010
04/15/2013
04/27/2016
02/24/2016
10/23/2013
02/24/2016
09/25/2006
10/15/2007
10/15/2007
01/27/2010
10/15/2007
09/30/1996
11/06/1999
11/06/1999
03/12/1999
11/06/1999
09/02/2003
06/10/2008
07/10/2013
07/10/2013
03/01/2010
10/02/2013
10/02/2013
07/04/2018
05/02/2018
06/17/2015
08/17/2011
12/04/2013
12/04/2013
10/31/2012
06/17/2015
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04/04/2005
04/04/2005
04/04/2005
04/04/2005
04/04/2005
04/04/2005

10/03/2016
10/03/2016
10/15/2018
10/15/2018
10/15/2018
10/15/2018
10/15/2018
10/15/2018
10/15/2018
10/15/2018
10/15/2018
10/15/2018
10/15/2018
10/15/2018
10/15/2018

155010
155010
155010
155010
124081
124081
124081
124081
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
154878
154878
154878
165751
165751
165751
165751
165751
146163
146163
146163
146163
146163
115430
115430
115430
115430
115430
105804
105804
154885
154885
154885
154885
154885
154885
154885
154885
154885
154885
154885
154885
154885



32
03
14
15
18
19
20
27
01
02
03
15
27
03
04
06
20
32
03
04
06
09
10
14
15
27
32
03
04
06
14
15
27
32
03
15
01
02
03
04
06
14
15
20
27
32
03

104
014
054
083
010
010
013
063
105
127
254
092
074
189
110
110
082
110
172
098
098
023
023
063
096
076
098
257
137
137
061
086
073
137
150
061
052
067
201
092
092
045
069
092
054
092
320

DEVINE
DEVINE
DEVINE
DEVINE
DEVINE
DEVINE
DEVINE
DEVINE
DEWEESE
DEWEESE
DEWEESE
DEWEESE
DEWEESE
DEZELL
DEZELL
DEZELL
DEZELL
DEZELL
DIAS
DIAS
DIAS
DIAS
DIAS
DIAS
DIAS
DIAS
DIAS
DICKERSON
DICKERSON
DICKERSON
DICKERSON
DICKERSON
DICKERSON
DICKERSON
DICKERSON
DICKERSON
DOTSON
DOTSON
DOTSON
DOTSON
DOTSON
DOTSON
DOTSON
DOTSON
DOTSON
DOTSON
DOTY
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10/02/2013
09/16/1996
08/27/2014
04/23/2014
08/28/2000
08/28/2000
07/14/1999
04/23/2014
09/03/2020
09/03/2020
05/20/2013
07/08/2015
10/21/2015
10/16/2006
05/06/2015
05/06/2015
06/25/2008
05/06/2015
09/05/2006
12/12/2012
12/12/2012
12/13/2016
12/13/2016
06/29/2016
06/29/2016
06/29/2016
12/12/2012
03/10/2014
09/24/2020
09/24/2020
12/02/2015
09/17/2014
09/30/2015
09/24/2020
03/07/2005
11/20/2006
02/17/2010
02/17/2010
05/21/2007
11/09/2011
11/09/2011
11/25/2009
06/10/2008
06/10/2009
11/25/2009
11/09/2011
03/04/2019

8

1
1

10/15/2018

01/01/2019
01/01/2019

154885
115466
115466
115466
115466
115466
115466
115466
166217
166217
166217
166217
166217
146416
146416
146416
146416
146416
145549
145549
145549
145549
145549
145549
145549
145549
145549
168467
168467
168467
168467
168467
168467
168467
144105
144105
147980
147980
147980
147980
147980
147980
147980
147980
147980
147980
189103



18
19
20
03
01
02
03
04
06
18
19
20
30
32
03
04
06
15
27
32
03
20
03
18
19
20
03
03
04
06
11
12
13
14
15
20
27
32
01
02
03
04
06
18
19
20
32

076
077
146
345
027
034
035
091
091
026
027
027
002
091
245
152
152
093
071
152
305
144
089
023
024
040
346
212
090
090
016
025
014
042
066
095
050
090
077
096
106
129
129
027
028
050
129

DOTY
DOTY
DOTY
DOUGLAS
DOWNING
DOWNING
DOWNING
DOWNING
DOWNING
DOWNING
DOWNING
DOWNING
DOWNING
DOWNING
DUREN
DUREN
DUREN
DUREN
DUREN
DUREN
DURRELL
DURRELL
DYSON
DYSON
DYSON
DYSON
DYSON
EAVES
EAVES
EAVES
EAVES
EAVES
EAVES
EAVES
EAVES
EAVES
EAVES
EAVES
EDWARDS
EDWARDS
EDWARDS
EDWARDS
EDWARDS
EDWARDS
EDWARDS
EDWARDS
EDWARDS
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JR
JR
JR
JR
JR
JR
JR
JR
JR

JR
JR
JR
JR
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12/02/2020
12/02/2020
12/02/2020
03/28/2022
09/04/2006
09/04/2006
02/01/1999
10/06/2010
10/06/2010
03/15/2004
03/15/2004
08/06/2001
07/29/2015
10/06/2010
04/15/2013
04/28/2022
04/28/2022
07/08/2015
07/08/2015
04/28/2022
04/16/2018
06/11/2020
05/28/2002
09/29/2003
09/29/2003
04/21/2003
03/28/2022
11/19/2007
09/15/2010
09/15/2010
02/19/2014
02/25/2009
08/24/2010
08/29/2008
03/17/2008
11/04/2009
03/17/2008
09/15/2010
05/06/2015
03/04/2015
05/12/2003
11/01/2017
11/01/2017
06/24/2004
06/24/2004
02/16/2004
11/01/2017
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08/14/2019
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08/14/2019
08/14/2019
08/14/2019
08/14/2019
08/14/2019
08/14/2019
08/14/2019
08/14/2019
08/14/2019

189103
189103
189103
199001
115516
115516
115516
115516
115516
115516
115516
115516
115516
115516
165743
165743
165743
165743
165743
165743
184070
184070
141199
141199
141199
141199
199024
150187
150187
150187
150187
150187
150187
150187
150187
150187
150187
150187
141773
141773
141773
141773
141773
141773
141773
141773
141773
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04
06
32
03
18
19
20
03
04
06
14
15
18
19
20
27
32
02
03
20
03
03
09
10
01
02
03
04
06
20
32
03
03
13
15
02
03
15
01
02
03
04
06
14
15
27

164
097
097
097
151
032
033
062
246
112
112
056
088
064
065
116
066
112
033
169
090
160
219
015
015
117
139
310
146
146
150
146
292
030
002
024
079
185
063
033
045
156
086
086
060
094
072

EDWARDS
EDWARDS
EDWARDS
EDWARDS
ELLIS
ELLIS
ELLIS
ELLIS
ENGLAND
ENGLAND
ENGLAND
ENGLAND
ENGLAND
ENGLAND
ENGLAND
ENGLAND
ENGLAND
ENGLAND
ENGLISH
ENGLISH
ENGLISH
FARRIS
FAULSTICK
FAULSTICK
FAULSTICK
FAUVER
FAUVER
FAUVER
FAUVER
FAUVER
FAUVER
FAUVER
FEAZELL
FIELDS
FIELDS
FIELDS
FINLEY
FINLEY
FINLEY
FLEMING
FLEMING
FLEMING
FLEMING
FLEMING
FLEMING
FLEMING
FLEMING

JR
JR
JR
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03/22/2006
12/12/2012
12/12/2012
12/12/2012
03/07/2005
09/25/2006
09/25/2006
12/19/2005
04/15/2013
07/15/2015
07/15/2015
01/21/2015
01/21/2015
05/23/2018
05/23/2018
03/12/2014
01/21/2015
07/15/2015
08/07/2006
04/19/2006
04/29/2009
03/13/2006
02/05/2010
06/27/2012
06/27/2012
07/28/2022
07/28/2022
02/11/2019
03/03/2022
03/03/2022
04/22/2021
03/03/2022
02/21/2017
09/02/1997
07/16/2001
07/16/2001
08/29/2012
10/09/2006
01/15/2007
05/14/2007
05/14/2007
03/28/2005
02/17/2010
02/17/2010
07/29/2015
07/29/2015
07/29/2015
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05/15/2022
05/15/2022
05/15/2022
05/15/2022
05/07/2012
05/07/2012
05/07/2012
05/07/2012

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
165742
165742
165742
165742
165742
165742
165742
165742
165742
165742
144777
144777
144777
144538
154727
154727
154727
188894
188894
188894
188894
188894
188894
188894
176932
115692
115692
115692
146408
146408
146408
144195
144195
144195
144195
144195
144195
144195
144195



32
01
02
03
04
06
18
19
20
32
03
03
03
04
06
14
15
27
32
01
02
03
20
03
04
06
32
02
03
09
10
01
02
03
04
06
09
10
15
32
03
13
14
15
27
01
02

086
081
102
019
108
108
011
011
014
108
121
351
311
153
153
072
104
085
153
061
075
117
077
057
038
038
038
089
242
017
017
049
062
200
117
117
007
007
081
117
141
009
029
051
039
080
086

FLEMING
FLETCHER
FLETCHER
FLETCHER
FLETCHER
FLETCHER
FLETCHER
FLETCHER
FLETCHER
FLETCHER
FLETCHER

FORD
FROST
FROST
FROST
FROST
FROST
FROST
FROST

FULCHER

FULCHER

FULCHER

FULCHER
GAINWELL
GAINWELL
GAINWELL
GAINWELL

GALLOWAY
GALLOWAY
GALLOWAY
GALLOWAY
GALLOWAY
GALLOWAY
GALLOWAY
GALLOWAY
GALLOWAY
GALLOWAY
GALLOWAY
GALLOWAY
GALLOWAY

GANN

GANN

GANN
GANN

GANN

GARNER

GARNER
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02/17/2010
12/02/2015
12/02/2015
11/18/1996
02/19/2014
02/19/2014
01/15/2001
01/15/2001
08/27/1999
02/19/2014
09/22/2003
04/18/2022
02/11/2019
05/12/2022
05/12/2022
04/24/2019
04/24/2019
04/24/2019
05/12/2022
12/21/2011
12/21/2011
09/12/2003
02/11/2008
10/02/2000
09/29/2003
09/29/2003
09/29/2003
10/23/2013
07/02/2012
03/06/2013
03/06/2013
07/01/2009
07/01/2009
05/21/2007
03/16/2016
03/16/2016
05/12/2003
05/12/2003
10/02/2013
03/16/2016
02/28/2005
10/30/2006
08/07/2006
07/18/2005
07/24/2006
09/09/2015
07/10/2013

NDNDNDNNDNNDDNDDN

N DNDNDN

o1 o1 o1 o1 o1 o1 Ol

03/12/2019
03/12/2019
03/12/2019
03/12/2019
03/12/2019
03/12/2019
03/12/2019
03/12/2019
03/12/2019

03/10/2017
03/10/2017
03/10/2017
03/10/2017

03/03/2008
03/03/2008
03/03/2008
03/03/2008
03/03/2008
05/06/2022
05/06/2022

144195
115710
115710
115710
115710
115710
115710
115710
115710
115710
106237
199382
188843
188843
188843
188843
188843
188843
188843
105931
105931
105931
105931
124208
124208
124208
124208
163407
163407
163407
163407
141770
141770
141770
141770
141770
141770
141770
141770
141770
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A



03
18
19
20
03
04
06
18
19
20
32
01
02
03
18
19
20
01
02
03
18
19
20
03
12
14
15
27
03
04
06
32
01
02
03
04
06
15
20
32
03
03
01
02
03
20
03

230
052
052
105
329
151
151
081
082
158
151
044
055
133
039
040
076
075
094
236
058
059
123
142
020
031
054
041
017
012
012
012
065
077
107
077
077
035
052
077
357
347
085
105
281
127
047

GARNER
GARNER
GARNER
GARNER
GARRETT
GARRETT
GARRETT
GARRETT
GARRETT
GARRETT
GARRETT
GENNARO
GENNARO
GENNARO
GENNARO
GENNARO
GENNARO
GEORGE
GEORGE
GEORGE
GEORGE
GEORGE
GEORGE
GERALD
GERALD
GERALD
GERALD
GERALD
GERSCH
GERSCH
GERSCH
GERSCH
GIBSON
GIBSON
GIBSON
GIBSON
GIBSON
GIBSON
GIBSON
GIBSON
GILL
GILLUM
GLENN
GLENN
GLENN
GLENN
GOLMAN

JR
JR
JR
JR
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03/01/2010
04/17/2013
04/17/2013
11/09/2011
05/17/2021
04/14/2022
04/14/2022
09/08/2022
09/08/2022
09/08/2022
04/14/2022
08/29/2008
08/29/2008
02/21/2005
03/21/2008
03/21/2008
08/13/2007
11/19/2014
11/19/2014
04/30/2012
09/30/2015
09/30/2015
09/30/2015
02/28/2005
05/08/2008
09/04/2006
04/10/2006
09/04/2006
11/04/1996
07/06/2000
07/06/2000
07/06/2000
07/18/2012
07/18/2012
05/12/2003
02/04/2009
02/04/2009
10/21/2002
05/24/2004
02/04/2009
12/05/2022
03/28/2022
07/12/2017
07/12/2017
05/31/2016
07/20/2016
03/13/2000
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05/06/2022
05/06/2022
05/06/2022
05/06/2022

04/19/2010
04/19/2010
04/19/2010
04/19/2010
04/19/2010
08/09/2021
08/09/2021
08/09/2021
08/09/2021

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
197039
197039
197039
197039
197039
197039
197039
144078
144078
144078
144078
144078
144078
158526
158526
158526
158526
158526
158526
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
141463
141463
141463
141463
141463
141463
141463
141463
202079
199031
175054
175054
175054
175054
122883



04
06
09
10
32
03
01
02
03
03
04
06
13
15
32
03
01
02
03
03
18
19
20
03
03
09
10
30
03
04
06
32
03
04
06
09
10
14
15
27
32
03
03
15
20
03
01

057
057
004
004
057
335
055
068
152
056
026
026
017
028
026
161
053
038
081
066
017
018
029
086
071
005
005
001
186
076
076
076
199
025
025
001
001
013
025
019
025
256
092
049
055
191
097

GOLMAN
GOLMAN
GOLMAN
GOLMAN
GOLMAN
GOOD
GRANGER
GRANGER
GRANGER
GRANGER
GRANGER
GRANGER
GRANGER
GRANGER
GRANGER
GREEN
GRIFFIN
GRIFFIN
GRIFFIN
GRIFFIN
GRIFFIN
GRIFFIN
GRIFFIN
GRIFFITH
HALEY
HALEY
HALEY
HALEY
HALL
HALL
HALL
HALL
HAMILTON
HAMILTON
HAMILTON
HAMILTON
HAMILTON
HAMILTON
HAMILTON
HAMILTON
HAMILTON

HANKERSON SR

HANNA
HANNA
HANNA
HARDY
HARMON
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02/26/2007
02/26/2007
03/05/2001
03/05/2001
02/26/2007
06/21/2021
10/27/2010
06/02/2010
03/07/2005
09/25/2000
04/29/2002
04/29/2002
09/09/2015
10/01/2001
04/29/2002
03/13/2006
05/12/2010
10/30/2006
08/06/2001
11/06/2000
04/08/2002
04/08/2002
12/10/2001
04/24/2002
03/12/2001
03/25/2002
03/25/2002
09/04/2006
10/12/2006
11/12/2008
11/12/2008
11/12/2008
05/21/2007
02/25/2002
02/25/2002
09/09/1996
09/09/1996
06/03/2002
07/23/2001
11/12/2001
02/25/2002
01/20/2014
07/01/2002
06/23/2005
10/04/2004
01/02/2007
04/24/2019
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09/10/2005
09/10/2005
09/10/2005
09/10/2005
09/10/2005
09/10/2005
09/10/2005
09/10/2005
09/10/2005
06/20/2022

02/04/2008
07/18/2022

122883
122883
122883
122883
122883
197333
144096
144096
144096
124154
124154
124154
124154
124154
124154
144535
105143
105143
105143
124302
124302
124302
124302
141049
103273
103273
103273
103273
146356
146356
146356
146356
115967
115967
115967
115967
115967
115967
115967
115967
115967
165563
141294
141294
141294
N/A
N/A



02
03
04
06
18
19
20
32
03
04
06
32
03
15
20
27
03
15
27
03
03
03
01
02
03
03
03
04
06
11
12
14
15
27
32
03
01
02
03
04
06
18
19
20
32
02
03

121
209
111
111
041
042
080
111
203
081
081
081
023
036
025
040
217
071
060
165
247
321
111
133
312
221
073
064
064
006
005
009
023
016
064
313
083
103
194
093
093
048
049
091
093
104
263

HARMON
HARMON
HARMON
HARMON
HARMON
HARMON
HARMON
HARMON
HARRIS
HARRIS
HARRIS
HARRIS
HARRIS
HARRIS
HARRIS
HARRIS
HARRISON
HARRISON
HARRISON
HARRIS
HART
HAYMORE

HENDERSON
HENDERSON
HENDERSON

HEPFER
HERRING
HERRING
HERRING
HERRING
HERRING
HERRING
HERRING
HERRING
HERRING
HERSHEY

HIGHTOWER
HIGHTOWER
HIGHTOWER
HIGHTOWER
HIGHTOWER
HIGHTOWER
HIGHTOWER
HIGHTOWER
HIGHTOWER

HILLIE
HILLIE

SR
SR
SR
SR
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04/24/2019
10/08/2007
07/08/2015
07/08/2015
07/01/2008
07/01/2008
05/22/2008
07/08/2015
06/18/2007
02/25/2009
02/25/2009
02/25/2009
01/20/1997
05/12/2003
04/09/2001
09/04/2006
05/05/2008
05/20/2009
09/11/2013
03/23/2006
04/15/2013
03/04/2019
10/07/2021
09/16/2021
02/11/2019
02/08/2010
04/02/2001
11/26/2007
11/26/2007
02/24/2003
12/10/2001
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04/27/2016
05/12/2010
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08/16/1999
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09/13/2021
05/22/2008
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10/07/2021
10/07/2021
07/18/2005
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06/21/2021
03/02/2011
03/02/2011
07/03/2003
04/26/2004
04/26/2004
02/20/2019
04/26/2004
11/24/2003
11/24/2003
03/05/2001
06/02/2003
04/18/2022
02/09/2010
11/11/2015
11/11/2015
09/16/2021
11/11/2015
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145539
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09/29/2003
04/08/2009
04/08/2009
12/03/2008
04/08/2009
10/20/2003
10/30/2006
10/30/2006
02/13/2006
09/12/2003
11/12/2008
11/20/2006
05/01/2006
11/20/2006
01/13/2016
09/03/2007
07/10/2003
05/08/2013
05/08/2013
10/24/2005
05/08/2013
04/08/2009
04/08/2009
10/08/2007
10/20/1997
06/30/2003
06/11/2001
10/16/2000
02/12/2018
06/26/2019
06/26/2019
10/17/2018
02/22/2012
09/23/2009
01/28/2008
05/14/2014
06/07/2021

106473
106473
106473
106473
106473
106618
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105373
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ILLINOIS CENTRAL
IC-SOUTH BMWED SENIORITY ROSTER - 01 TRACK FOREMAN
TRACK SUBDEPARTMENT
SENIORITY ESTABLISHED THRU YEAR 2022

Roster Rank Last Name FI Ml Seniority Date Rule 3b Status Status Date CN PIN No.
01 001 MAY T D 11/28/1980 1 08/29/2021 116715
01 002 SAUCIER D C 01/22/1999 117588
01 003 SANFORD W S 05/19/1999 5 04/30/2012 N/A
01 004 SNOW R L 10/25/1999 117784
01 005 SLAUGHTER R L 11/22/1999 117706
01 006 CARTER I R 03/17/2000 2 01/29/2021 115183
01 007 SHARKEY P L 04/07/2000 118829
01 008 SMITH D 10/12/2000 117749
01 009 MILLER R E 10/01/2001 116899
01 010 RUSSELL B A 11/05/2001 117546
01 011 OLIPHANT B P 06/03/2002 8 05/22/2019 118807
01 012 NELSON H D 12/09/2002 117062
01 013 MOORE J E 02/20/2003 103266
01 014 COOK A T 05/05/2003 115322
01 015 MASHBURN J L 09/29/2003 8 06/13/2005 140927
01 016 SEYMORE R D 09/29/2003 5 05/25/2015 N/A
01 017 WILSON " A 11/24/2003 103271
01 018 MCGREW T W 12/01/2003 116792
01 019 MOAK R D 03/29/2004 118803
01 020 STEWART T D 04/05/2004 117849
01 021 CAMPBELL G C 06/28/2004 124156
01 022 MABRY J F 07/18/2005 141366
01 023 THOMPSON K M 10/03/2005 124275
01 024 PARFAIT G J 10/24/2005 141388
01 025 BRIDGES T J 07/24/2006 124221
01 026 LOFTON J W 08/07/2006 105255
01 027 DOWNING JR R A 09/04/2006 115516
01 028 PURNELL K D 09/25/2006 141720
01 029 CALDWELL G C 12/26/2006 2 01/07/2019 144077
01 030 UNGERECHT C M 01/15/2007 141560
01 031 OWENS JR F H 04/30/2007 106476
01 032 MULLINS L B  04/30/2007 8 06/06/2022 144065
01 033 FLEMING M A 05/14/2007 144195
01 034 VICKNAIR A E 06/11/2007 105115
01 035 BROOKS nm J I 07/16/2007 8 01/22/2015 144534
01 036 PARKER J H 07/16/2007 8 12/12/2019 106348
01 037 SANDIFER B M 07/30/2007 8 07/20/2020 144539
01 038 BISHOP JR B D 09/24/2007 5 07/27/2020 N/A
01 039 MOSS T B 01/21/2008 8 05/25/2009 105257
01 040 ARD K L 02/25/2008 105843
01 041 WELLS D C 04/04/2008 123052
01 042 BURNHAM B N 05/01/2008 145452
01 043 WILLIAMS F D 05/22/2008 140988
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WATTS
SMOOT
YOUNG

GALLOWAY

MCBRIDE
SMITH
DOTSON
GRIFFIN
WELLS

GRANGER
MCKENZIE

SWINNEY
WILLIAMS
BOLDS
INGRAM
FULCHER
SHELVY
TERRELL
YOUNG
GIBSON
SUMRALL
TARVER
DEVINE
MYERS
CRUMP
MOMAN
BELLAMY
BROWN
SMITH
GEORGE
ORR

EDWARDS

RUBEN
CLARK
GARNER

FLETCHER
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HIGHTOWER

BAILEY
GLENN
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WATTS
ROSS
MACK
SICKS
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08/29/2008
11/12/2008
02/04/2009
04/08/2009
04/08/2009
07/01/2009
07/22/2009
10/14/2009
02/17/2010
05/12/2010
05/12/2010
10/27/2010
10/27/2010
03/02/2011
03/02/2011
08/17/2011
11/30/2011
12/21/2011
01/11/2012
02/22/2012
02/22/2012
07/18/2012
03/06/2013
03/27/2013
07/10/2013
10/02/2013
10/23/2013
12/04/2013
01/29/2014
04/23/2014
06/04/2014
11/19/2014
05/06/2015
05/06/2015
05/06/2015
05/27/2015
09/09/2015
12/02/2015
01/13/2016
06/07/2016
03/08/2017
07/12/2017
08/02/2017
11/15/2017
11/15/2017
12/15/2017
01/31/2018
05/23/2018
05/23/2018
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07/01/2022

05/18/2020

10/15/2018

04/19/2021

10/01/2015

05/06/2022
03/12/2019

05/01/2021
09/03/2019

12/27/2019

144078
141397
144696
146259
149654
141770
149129
124089
147980
105143
144084
144096
N/A
117893
105369
141157
105917
105931
124284
150493
150497
141463
154742
154729
154885
154896
154878
149475
154738
150186
N/A
158526
117147
141773
165773
150275
N/A
115710
105373
147800
168663
175054
172781
168667
158040
172756
163278
141023
172221
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09/26/2018
10/17/2018
03/13/2019
04/03/2019
04/24/2019
06/05/2019
06/26/2019
11/20/2019
04/09/2020
05/21/2020
06/25/2020
09/03/2020
09/03/2020
01/07/2021
04/22/2021
05/13/2021
05/21/2021
08/05/2021
10/07/2021
11/11/2021
12/09/2021
03/17/2022
03/24/2022
07/07/2022
07/28/2022
08/08/2022
08/18/2022
10/13/2022
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02/22/2021
09/03/2019

07/18/2022
08/16/2021

06/20/2022
10/03/2022

N/A
170663
176933
182579

N/A
176934
176718
165748
168460
169428
175053
141393
166217
188893
158214
182582
182581
163272
188853
188844
144571
188842
175182
197024
188894
154884
196864
197270



ILLINOIS CENTRAL
IC-SOUTH BMWED SENIORITY ROSTER - 02 ASST TRACK FOREMAN
TRACK SUBDEPARTMENT
SENIORITY ESTABLISHED THRU YEAR 2022

Roster Rank Last Name FI Ml Seniority Date Rule 3 t Status Status Date CN PIN No.
02 001 MAY T D 11/28/1980 1 08/29/2021 116715
02 002 SAUCIER D C 01/22/1999 117588
02 003 SANFORD W S 05/19/1999 5  04/30/2012 N/A
02 004 SNOW R L 10/25/1999 117784
02 005 SLAUGHTER R L 11/22/1999 117706
02 006 CARTER I R 03/17/2000 2 01/29/2021 115183
02 007 SHARKEY P L 04/07/2000 118829
02 008 SMITH D 10/12/2000 117749
02 009 MITCHELL T J 03/05/2001 122876
02 010 COOK B S 05/10/2001 115320
02 011 MILLER R E 10/01/2001 116899
02 012 RUSSELL B A 11/05/2001 117546
02 013 ORR T L 12/24/2001 117147
02 014 NELSON H D 04/08/2002 117062
02 015 OLIPHANT B P 06/03/2002 8 05/22/2019 118807
02 016 MOORE J E 02/20/2003 103266
02 017 COOK A T 05/05/2003 115322
02 018 WELLS D C 06/09/2003 123052
02 019 MASHBURN J L 09/29/2003 8  06/13/2005 140927
02 020 SEYMORE R D 09/29/2003 5  05/25/2015 N/A
02 021 VICKNAIR A E 11/17/2003 105115
02 022 POWELL C 11/24/2003 124306
02 023 WILSON A 11/24/2003 103271
02 024 MCGREW T W 12/01/2003 116792
02 025 MOAK R D 03/29/2004 118803
02 026 STEWART T D 04/05/2004 117849
02 027 CAMPBELL G C 06/28/2004 124156
02 028 MABRY J F 07/18/2005 141366
02 029 THOMPSON K M 10/03/2005 124275
02 030 PARFAIT G J 10/24/2005 141388
02 031 BRIDGES T J 11/21/2005 124221
02 032 LOFTON J W 08/07/2006 105255
02 033 ENGLISH T D 08/07/2006 144777
02 034 DOWNING JR R A 09/04/2006 115516
02 035 UNGERECHT C M 09/04/2006 141560
02 036 PURNELL K D 09/25/2006 141720
02 037 OWENS JR F H 09/25/2006 106476
02 038 GRIFFIN M C 10/30/2006 105143
02 039 WILLIAMS F D 11/20/2006 140988
02 040 CALDWELL G C 12/26/2006 2 01/07/2019 144077
02 041 BROOKS I J | 02/05/2007 8  01/22/2015 144534
02 042 CARD J D 03/19/2007 141659
02 043 MATHER D F 04/02/2007 116708
02 044 MULLINS L B 04/30/2007 8  06/06/2022 144065
02 045 FLEMING M A 05/14/2007 144195
02 046 PARKER J H 07/16/2007 8  12/12/2019 106348



02
02
02
02
02
02
02
02
02
02
02
02
02
02
02
02
02
02
02
02
02
02
02
02
02
02
02
02
02
02
02
02
02
02
02
02
02
02
02
02
02
02
02
02
02
02
02
02
02
02
02
02

047
048
049
050
051
052
053
054
055
056
057
058
059
060
061
062
063
064
065
066
067
068
069
070
071
072
073
074
075
076
077
078
079
080
081
082
083
084
085
086
087
088
089
090
091
092
093
094
095
096
097
098

SANDIFER
WROTEN
BISHOP
MOSS
ARD
WELLS
BURNHAM
WALLACE
GENNARO
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WATTS
SMOOT
YOUNG
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MCBRIDE
YOUNG
SMITH
BAILEY
DOTSON
GRANGER
MCKENZIE
SWINNEY
WILLIAMS
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BOLDS
INGRAM
FULCHER
TERRELL
GIBSON
SUMRALL
FINLEY
CHAPMAN
TARVER
BROWN
CRUMP
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DEVINE
GARNER
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SMITH
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09/03/2007
09/24/2007
01/21/2008
02/25/2008
05/01/2008
05/01/2008
05/08/2008
08/29/2008
10/22/2008
11/12/2008
12/24/2008
02/04/2009
04/08/2009
04/08/2009
07/01/2009
07/22/2009
09/23/2009
10/14/2009
01/27/2010
02/17/2010
06/02/2010
10/27/2010
03/02/2011
03/02/2011
03/02/2011
03/02/2011
11/30/2011
12/21/2011
12/21/2011
07/18/2012
07/18/2012
08/29/2012
10/31/2012
12/12/2012
12/28/2012
02/13/2013
03/27/2013
07/10/2013
07/10/2013
07/10/2013
10/02/2013
10/23/2013
01/29/2014
06/04/2014
08/27/2014
11/19/2014
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11/19/2014
03/04/2015
05/06/2015
05/27/2015

5

(o]

07/20/2020

07/27/2020
05/25/2009
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05/18/2020

10/15/2018
05/06/2022

03/10/2017
04/19/2021
10/01/2015

144539
105373
N/A
105257
105843
144084
145452
148236
144078
149475
141397
124284
144696
146259
149654
141770
149129
150497
124089
146644
147980
144096
N/A
117893
105369
147809
141157
105917
105931
150493
141463
154742
146408
151759
154729
150186
154878
117472
154885
N/A
154896
163278
163407
154738
N/A
150498
144082
158526
163272
141773
165773
150275
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07/08/2015
09/09/2015
11/11/2015
12/02/2015
06/07/2016
04/19/2017
07/12/2017
08/02/2017
08/23/2017
11/15/2017
12/15/2017
01/10/2018
02/28/2018
04/11/2018
05/23/2018
05/23/2018
07/04/2018
09/26/2018
10/17/2018
01/30/2019
03.13/2019
04/03/2019
04/24/2019
04/24/2019
06/26/2019
11/20/2019
02/27/2020
09/03/2020
09/03/2020
10/15/2020
01/07/2021
01/07/2021
05/13/2021
06/03/2021
09/16/2021
09/16/2021
12/09/2021
03/17/2022
03/24/2022
07/07/2022
07/28/2022
08/18/2022
08/22/2022
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05/03/2021
09/03/2019

12/27/2019
02/22/2021

09/03/2019
08/16/2021

07/18/2022

06/20/2022
10/03/2022

154884
168663
168460
115710
147800
168664
175054
172781
168667
158040
172756
144060
169314
145543
141023
172221
145483
N/A
170663
176934
176933
182579
N/A
176718
169428
165748
175053
141393
166217
182581
188893
158214
182582
166221
188853
188844
144571
188842
175182
197024
188894
196864
197270



ILLINOIS CENTRAL
IC - SOUTH BMWED SENIORITY ROSTER - 03 TRACKMAN
TRACK SUBDEPARTMENT
SENIORITY ESTABLISHED THRU YEAR 2022

Roster Rank Last Name FI MI Seniority Date Rule 3k Status Status Date CN PIN No.
03 001 MAY T D 03/08/1976 1 08/29/2021 116715
03 002 SAUCIER D C 01/14/1993 117588
03 003 CARTER I R 06/17/1993 2 01/29/2021 115183
03 004 RUSSELL B A 05/16/1994 117546
03 005 SNOW R L 05/16/1994 117784
03 006  SLAUGHTER R L 02/14/1995 117706
03 007 STEWART T D 02/14/1995 117849
03 008 SMITH D 06/12/1995 117749
03 009 MILLER R E 07/31/1995 116899
03 010 MOSES A L 07/31/1995 117006
03 011 ORR T L 04/15/1996 117147
03 012 VALENTINE S 04/15/1996 118081
03 013 ROBINSON JR B E 09/09/1996 117472
03 014 DEVINE W E 09/16/1996 115466
03 015 DAVIS 0] 09/30/1996 115430
03 016 BURKHALTER J D 11/04/1996 2 04/20/2021 115112
03 017 GERSCH JR J W 11/04/1996 5 08/09/2021 N/A
03 018 MATHER D F 11/04/1996 116708
03 019 FLETCHER C E 11/18/1996 2 03/12/2019 115710
03 020 PATTON C L 11/18/1996 117197
03 021 SWINNEY R 11/18/1996 117893
03 022 COOK B S 01/08/1997 115320
03 023 HARRIS SR J A 01/20/1997 116042
03 024 MCMULLAN P J 01/20/1997 116830
03 025 COOK A T 02/24/1997 115322
03 026 SANFORD W S 05/19/1997 5 04/30/2012 N/A
03 027 MCGOWAN K L 06/30/1997 116788
03 028 MCGREW T W 06/30/1997 116792
03 029 MCMANUS JR V 08/11/1997 02/02/2023 116829
03 030 FIELDS M W  09/02/1997 115692
03 031 BRIDGES G B 10/20/1997 115022
03 032 YOUNG N 10/20/1997 118305
03 033 ALFORD C G 09/21/1998 114717
03 034 NELSON H D 10/05/1998 117062
03 035 DOWNING JR R A 02/01/1999 115516
03 036 BOND K 02/08/1999 114942
03 037 ANDERSON J F 05/17/1999 5 01/10/2005 N/A
03 038 BELL JR C 05/17/1999 118726
03 039 MOAK R D 05/17/1999 118803
03 040 WALLER K E 05/17/1999 5 09/13/2022 118446
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076
077
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081
082
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085
086
087

SWEAZIE
WILLIAMS
SMITH
SHARKEY
OLIPHANT
MITCHELL
GOLMAN
MOAK
CARLISLE
JONES
CRAIN
SMITH
WELLS
ARNOLD
CAMPBELL
GRANGER
GAINWELL
PAGE
BRIDGES
BROWN
ROBERTS
POWELL
SHELVY
THOMPSON
WELLS
GRIFFIN
CARTER
MOORE
WILSON
BARNETTE
HALEY
CLEAR
HERRING
SMITH
THOMAS
WHITE
CAMPER
VICKNAIR
BURTON
ADAMS
GRIFFIN
MASHBURN
HORNE
WILLIAMS
SICKS
GRIFFITH
RICHARD

JR

TOUOTOCZEZIMZ>VDOMONVIUUMPEITSTTOXRA00ZZAZAMOWUIOUOIOCMaeAWUTIOD

py)

mrrO<Z>» A X 440000 0X0T0O0XCcTMET

CH0OmMmrOwom>000m«>»0

08/16/1999
08/16/1999
10/04/1999
10/25/1999
02/21/2000
03/06/2000
03/13/2000
03/13/2000
06/19/2000
06/23/2000
08/14/2000
08/22/2000
09/18/2000
09/25/2000
09/25/2000
09/25/2000
10/02/2000
10/02/2000
10/09/2000
10/16/2000
10/16/2000
10/23/2000
10/23/2000
10/23/2000
10/23/2000
11/06/2000
01/29/2001
02/20/2001
03/05/2001
03/12/2001
03/12/2001
03/26/2001
04/02/2001
04/02/2001
04/09/2001
05/21/2001
07/09/2001
07/11/2001
07/16/2001
07/30/2001
08/06/2001
03/11/2002
04/08/2002
04/15/2002
04/22/2002
04/24/2002
04/29/2002
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8

1

2

01/27/2010

05/22/2019

02/02/2024

08/07/2009

09/13/2022

10/01/2015

05/09/2005

04/12/2004

06/13/2005

118837
118851
118387
118829
118807
122876
122883
122886
118708
123010
124081
124089
123052
124197
124156
124154
124208
124169
124221
124245
124155
124306
124284
124275
124259
124302
101953
103266
103271
103278
103273
104579
N/A
N/A
103313
104900
105098
105115
N/A
105132
105143
140927
140975
140988
141023
141049
141084
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SHANNON
DYSON
SMITH
SEYMORE
HANNA
MOUNTJOY
MABRY
CRAIN
PARFAIT
SMITH
ALLRED
MITCHELL

PATTERSON

PURNELL
ROGERS
MCCAIN
MCCAIN
STOGNER
EDWARDS
GIBSON
CARDENAS
LOFTON
MOSS
CARD
WILLIAMS
WROTEN
BROWN
DEDEAUX
STEWART
FULCHER
HULL

UNGERECHT

WRIGHT
FLETCHER
MASSEY
PARKER
LOWERY
OWENS
WOODS
HORNE
WRIGHT
LOGAN
ARD
WALKER
BOLDS
GENNARO
MULLINS
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04/29/2002
05/28/2002
06/03/2002
06/10/2002
07/01/2002
07/29/2002
08/05/2002
08/19/2002
08/19/2002
08/19/2002
08/26/2002
08/26/2002
08/26/2002
04/28/2003
04/28/2003
04/30/2003
04/30/2003
05/06/2003
05/12/2003
05/12/2003
06/02/2003
06/16/2003
06/16/2003
07/01/2003
07/03/2003
07/10/2003
08/11/2003
09/02/2003
09/02/2003
09/12/2003
09/12/2003
09/12/2003
09/12/2003
09/22/2003
09/22/2003
09/22/2003
09/29/2003
09/29/2003
09/29/2003
10/20/2003
10/20/2003
11/24/2003
11/22/2004
11/22/2004
11/24/2004
02/21/2005
02/21/2005

12/21/2004

05/25/2015

09/23/2013

04/04/2005

01/02/2009

09/22/2011

06/14/2004
07/07/2008

07/16/2027

05/25/2009

10/03/2016

12/12/2019

06/01/2015

06/06/2022

N/A
141199
141253

N/A
141294

N/A
141366

N/A
141388
141382
141392
141418
141397
141720

N/A

N/A
141690
141750
141773
141463
105221
105255
105257
141659
105369
105373
105427
105804
105828
105931
105933
141560
106096
106237
106292
106348
106442
106476
106473
106608
106618
107745
105843
105914
141157
144078
144065
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177
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CALDWELL

THOMAS

BRUMFIELD

BURNS
LACY
THURMAN
GANN
GERALD

MCCLENDON
RICHARDSON JR

WATTS
WELLS
INGRAM
BENTLEY

CAIRNCROSS
DICKERSON

ELLIS
GRANGER
INGRAM
RAMAGE
THOMAS
FLEMING
PARKER
BISHOP
BROOKS
FARRIS
GREEN
SANDIFER
MITCHELL
EDWARDS
HARRIS
JONES
KINCAID
WATTS
ENGLISH
BURNHAM
BAILEY
DIAS

SMALLWOOD

WHITE
ADDISON
BLACK
BURDEN
MCNEAL
WEST
BALL
DANIELS
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02/23/2005
02/23/2005
02/24/2005
02/24/2005
02/24/2005
02/24/2005
02/28/2005
02/28/2005
02/28/2005
02/28/2005
02/28/2005
02/28/2005
03/05/2005
03/07/2005
03/07/2005
03/07/2005
03/07/2005
03/07/2005
03/07/2005
03/07/2005
03/07/2005
03/28/2005
04/04/2005
12/12/2005
03/13/2006
03/13/2006
03/13/2006
03/13/2006
03/20/2006
03/22/2006
03/23/2006
03/23/2006
03/23/2006
04/06/2006
04/19/2006
08/21/2006
08/28/2006
09/05/2006
09/05/2006
09/05/2006
09/11/2006
09/18/2006
09/18/2006
09/18/2006
09/18/2006
09/25/2006
09/25/2006

ol

2

01/07/2019

03/03/2008
04/19/2010

07/01/2022

01/01/2019
05/07/2012

10/27/2010

07/27/2020
01/22/2015

07/20/2020
06/20/2022
05/15/2022

12/21/2022

08/16/2027

144077
144075
144063
144061
144060
144080
N/A
N/A
144067
144085
144082
144084
105917
144102
144089
144105
N/A
144096
144092
144098
144091
144195
105349
N/A
144534
144538
144535
144539
144571
N/A
144603
144602
144601
144696
144777
145452
145483
145549
145543
145539
145653
145921
145944
145943
145923
146165
146163



03
03
03
03
03
03
03
03
03
03
03
03
03
03
03
03
03
03
03
03
03
03
03
03
03
03
03
03
03
03
03
03
03
03
03
03
03
03
03
03
03
03
03
03
03
03
03

182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
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224
225
226
227
228

LYLES
SMITH
SMOOT
FINLEY
HALL
HUBBARD
SMITH
DEZELL
BAILEY
HARDY
MEEKS
ANDERSON
HIGHTOWER
HUGHES
MCKENZIE
LAMBERT
LOGAN
HAMILTON
GALLOWAY
DOTSON
WALLACE
HARRIS
BURNS
THOMAS
REGAN
MCBRIDE
MOMAN
HARMON
YOUNG
BROWN
EAVES
CLARK
PALMER
TERRELL
YOUNG
HARRISON
CHAPMAN
FAULSTICK
BELLAMY
HEPFER
SUMRALL
TARVER
TAYLOR
WILSON
CLARK
THOMPSON
CRUMP
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JR
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09/25/2006
10/02/2006
10/02/2006
10/09/2006
10/12/2006
10/12/2006
10/12/2006
10/16/2006
11/27/2006
01/02/2007
04/30/2007
05/07/2007
05/07/2007
05/07/2007
05/07/2007
05/14/2007
05/14/2007
05/21/2007
05/21/2007
05/21/2007
05/29/2007
06/18/2007
06/25/2007
07/23/2007
07/30/2007
08/13/2007
09/04/2007
10/08/2007
10/08/2007
11/19/2007
11/19/2007
11/26/2007
01/28/2008
01/28/2008
01/28/2008
05/05/2008
01/11/2010
02/05/2010
02/08/2010
02/08/2010
02/09/2010
02/09/2010
02/09/2010
02/09/2010
02/22/2010
02/22/2010
03/01/2010

06/27/2017

02/04/2008

09/21/2007
05/18/2020

03/06/2017
09/10/2005

07/18/2022

08/14/2019

04/19/2021

02/01/2012

146166
146258
146259
146408
146356
146354
146363
146416
146644
N/A
147730
147809
147800
147811
N/A
147924
N/A
115967
141770
147980
148236
148436
148502
148814
109771
149129
149475
N/A
149654
150186
150187
150275
150498
150493
150497
151469
151759
154727
154738
138550
154742
154729
154735
154737
N/A
154815
154878
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DEVINE
GARNER
HOLCOMB
KNIGHT
OWENS
MYERS
CORBIN
GEORGE
BUITT
CHANEY
JONES
MACK
VALENTINE
GALLOWAY
COLLINS
CUCINELLO
DUREN
ENGLAND
HART
JENKINS
POTEE
RUBEN
THARPE
VANWEY
ANDERSON
DEWEESE
POTTER

JOHNSON
LEPARD
MOORE
SMART
BAILEY
HILLIE
JAMES
MURPHY
SCOTT
WEST

HONEYSUCKER

BROWN
INGRAM
KILLEBREW

MCCOMMON

CAIN
LADNER
WATTS

HANKERSON SR
DICKERSON
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03/01/2010
03/01/2010
03/01/2010
03/01/2010
03/01/2010
03/04/2010
03/15/2010
04/30/2012
06/11/2012
06/11/2012
06/11/2012
06/11/2012
06/11/2012
07/02/2012
04/15/2013
04/15/2013
04/15/2013
04/15/2013
04/15/2013
04/15/2013
04/15/2013
04/15/2013
04/15/2013
04/15/2013
05/20/2013
05/20/2013
07/10/2013
01/20/2014
03/10/2014
03/10/2014
03/10/2014
03/10/2014
03/10/2014
03/24/2014
03/24/2014
03/24/2014
03/24/2014
03/24/2014
08/18/2014
08/25/2014
04/29/2015
04/29/2015
04/29/2015
04/29/2015
01/04/2016
01/04/2016
01/04/2016
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2

2

2
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10/15/2018
05/06/2022

03/10/2017

06/20/2022

04/09/2021

05/16/2018

05/03/2021

154885
N/A
154884
154883
154881
154896
155010
158526
163273
163272
163274
163278
163275
163407
165752
165751
165743
165742
165749
165769
165747
165773
165744
165748
166221
166217
141393
165563
168467
168462
168466
168460
168463
168663
168664
168667
168665
168666
170769
169428
173552
173658
173553
173656
171213
168893
158040
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NESMITH
ROSS
BRIDGES
ALLEN
ALLEN
GLENN
OSBORNE
WHITE
SPEIGHTS
CHRISTMAS
NEIHAUS
ANDERSON
CARTER
JACKSON
MORRIS
REAGAN
FEAZELL
HOLMES
KEASLEY
POOLE
NUTTER
HUDSON
MOAK
PURNELL

SCARBOROUGH

THOMAS
WHITE
YOUNG
JEFFERSON
DURRELL
ADAMS
CLAY
COATS
COOLEY
FAUVER
FROST
HENDERSON
HERSHEY
HITT
PETERSON
TEAGUE
TUCKER
TUGGLE
VEASLEY
DOTY
HAYMORE
LYONS
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02/29/2016
02/29/2016
03/05/2016
05/31/2016
05/31/2016
05/31/2016
05/31/2016
05/31/2016
06/21/2016
08/29/2016
08/29/2016
01/30/2017
01/30/2017
01/30/2017
01/31/2017
01/31/2017
02/21/2017
02/21/2017
02/21/2017
02/21/2017
03/06/2017
02/12/2018
02/12/2018
02/12/2018
02/12/2018
02/12/2018
02/12/2018
02/12/2018
03/05/2018
04/16/2018
07/23/2018
02/11/2019
02/11/2019
02/11/2019
02/11/2019
02/11/2019
02/11/2019
02/11/2019
02/11/2019
02/11/2019
02/11/2019
02/11/2019
02/11/2019
02/11/2019
03/04/2019
03/04/2019
04/22/2019
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02/22/2021
09/03/2019
06/27/2017

12/27/2019
09/03/2019

08/16/2021
06/03/2019

11/15/2022

04/30/2021

10/03/2022

N/A
172756
105283
169314
175052
175054
172781
175053
175182
172221
170663
176713
176715
176718
176721
176722
176932
176933
176934
176937
177057
182576
182579
182581
182582
182586
182588
182589
182577
184070
186358
188893
188841
188872
188894
188843
188853
188900
188852
188844
188895
188869
188842
188883
189103
189102
158214
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352
353
354
355
356
357

MYERS

STOVALL
MCGHEE

MOODY
BROWN
COFFEY

GARRETT
RICHARDSON

SNOW

BURKETT
YOUNGBLOOD

BOUTTE
GOOD
MOORE
PAYTON
PEETS

RAMAGE
WILLIAMS
HOWARD
ARENDER

LOTT

WILLIAMS
DOUGLAS

DYSON
GILLUM

JOHNSON
LUCKETT
OLIPHANT

FORD
LIZANA
WILSON

BRADLEY

LEWIS
BORDEN
GILL

CHCXOXRXMOXRXAHA>»O00T000VAre>» W O0OXRXZSITIOZZINASANDO

OUTVZTXRrZrsr>»x<=s0

T1I<<0zZz2

S>ZU0UO>00ZZrrVZArr

04/22/2019
04/22/2019
05/06/2019
05/03/2021
05/17/2021
05/17/2021
05/17/2021
05/17/2021
05/17/2021
06/07/2021
06/07/2021
06/21/2021
06/21/2021
06/21/2021
06/21/2021
06/21/2021
06/21/2021
06/21/2021
07/12/2021
08/09/2021
08/09/2021
09/13/2021
03/28/2022
03/28/2022
03/28/2022
03/28/2022
03/28/2022
03/28/2022
04/18/2022
04/18/2022
04/18/2022
05/02/2022
10/03/2022
12/05/2022
12/05/2022

143394
189620
189815
196864
197024
197028
197039
196905
197027
197270
197278
197314
197333
197368
197305
197415
197414
197358
197577
197831
197836
198046
199001
199024
199031
198993
199032
198992
199382
199335
199410
199530
201275
202080
202079



ILLINOIS CENTRAL

IC - SOUTH BMWED SENIORITY ROSTER - 04 GROUP C MACHINE OPERATOR

MACHINE OPERATORS SUBDEPARTMENT
SENIORITY ESTABLISHED THRU YEAR 2022

Roster Rank  Last Name FI Ml Seniority Date Rule 3b Status Status Date CN PIN No.
04 001 MAY T D 02/19/1980 1  08/29/2021 116715
04 002 CARTER I R 11/07/1996 2 01/29/2021 115183
04 003 SANFORD W S 04/17/1998 5  04/30/2012 N/A
04 004 ORR T L 05/01/1998 117147
04 005 SNOW R L 06/12/1998 117784
04 006 VALENTINE S 09/11/1998 118081
04 007 SLAUGHTER R L 06/04/1999 117706
04 008 SMITH D 09/03/1999 117749
04 009 DAVIS @] 11/06/1999 115430
04 010 BURKHALTER J D 12/10/1999 2 04/20/2021 115112
04 011 COOK A T 05/18/2000 115322
04 012 GERSCH JR J W 07/06/2000 5 08/09/2021 N/A
04 013 PATTON C L 10/30/2000 117197
04 014 SHARKEY P L 11/06/2000 118829
04 015 COOK B S 11/13/2000 115320
04 016 NELSON H D 11/13/2000 117062
04 017 MCGREW T W 03/17/2001 116792
04 018 WILLIAMS C 03/19/2001 118851
04 019 MITCHELL T J 05/17/2001 122876
04 020 MCGOWAN K L 07/02/2001 116788
04 021 MOSES A L 08/27/2001 117006
04 022 SWEAZIE R R 10/01/2001 2 01/27/2010 118837
04 023 BRIDGES T J 10/08/2001 124221
04 024 MOAK R D 10/22/2001 118803
04 025 HAMILTON W L 02/25/2002 2 09/10/2005 115967
04 026 GRANGER E T 04/29/2002 124154
04 027 WHITE C C 06/10/2002 8  05/09/2005 104900
04 028 ALFORD C G 06/17/2002 114717
04 029 BRIDGES G B 07/08/2002 115022
04 030 SMITH R F 07/23/2002 118387
04 031 BELL JR C 01/06/2003 118726
04 032 JONES C R 01/06/2003 123010
04 033 BROWN M T 03/31/2003 124245
04 034 SAUCIER D C 04/21/2003 117588
04 035 SWINNEY R 06/18/2003 117893
04 036 MATHER D F 06/30/2003 116708
04 037 MOAK E D 08/25/2003 122886
04 038 GAINWELL K T 09/29/2003 124208
04 039 BOND K 12/15/2003 114942
04 040 WILLIAMS R L 04/26/2004 105369
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042
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047
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051
052
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054
055
056
057
058
059
060
061
062
063
064
065
066
067
068
069
070
071
072
073
074
075
076
077
078
079
080
081
082
083
084
085
086
087

ADAMS
POWELL
SMITH
CARTER
WALLER
PARFAIT
PURNELL
MASSEY
WILLIAMS
THOMAS
THOMAS
PARKER
BROWN
CAMPBELL
BENTLEY
SMITH
GOLMAN
HULL
BISHOP

PATTERSON

LOGAN
DANIELS
MOUNTJOY
HERRING
ALLRED
MCKENZIE
BROOKS
ARNOLD
THURMAN
PAGE
SMOOT
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N/A
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144082
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168467
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165743
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189620
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ILLINOIS CENTRAL
IC - SOUTH BMWED SENIORITY ROSTER - 05 GROUP A MACHINE OPERATOR
MACHINE OPERATORS SUBDEPARTMENT
SENIORITY ESTABLISHED THRU YEAR 2022

Roster Rank Last Name FI Ml Seniority Date Rule 3(b) Status Status Date CN PIN No.

05 001 MAY T D 02/19/1980 1 08/29/2021 116715
05 002 SNOW R L 02/26/1996 117784



ILLINOIS CENTRAL
IC - SOUTH BMWED SENIORITY ROSTER - 06 GROUP B MACHINE OPERATOR
MACHINE OPERATORS SUBDEPARTMENT
SENIORITY ESTABLISHED THRU YEAR 2022

Roster Rank Last Name FI MI Seniority Date Rule 3b Status Status Date CN PIN No.
06 001 MAY T D 10/28/1996 1 08/29/2021 116715
06 002 CARTER I R 11/07/1996 2 01/29/2021 115183
06 003 SANFORD W S 04/17/1998 5 04/30/2012 N/A
06 004 ORR T L 05/01/1998 117147
06 005 SNOW R L 06/12/1998 117784
06 006  VALENTINE S 09/11/1998 118081
06 007 SLAUGHTER R L 06/04/1999 117706
06 008 SMITH D 09/03/1999 117749
06 009 DAVIS 0] 11/06/1999 115430
06 010 BURKHALTER J D 12/10/1999 2 04/20/2021 115112
06 011 COOK A T 05/18/2000 115322
06 012 GERSCH JR J W 07/06/2000 5 08/09/2021 N/A
06 013 PATTON C L 10/30/2000 117197
06 014 SHARKEY P L 11/06/2000 118829
06 015 COOK B S 11/13/2000 115320
06 016 NELSON H D 11/13/2000 117062
06 017 MCGREW T W 03/17/2001 116792
06 018 WILLIAMS C 03/19/2001 118851
06 019 MITCHELL T J 05/17/2001 122876
06 020 MCGOWAN K L 07/02/2001 116788
06 021 MOSES A L 08/27/2001 117006
06 022 SWEAZIE R R 10/01/2001 2 01/27/2010 118837
06 023 BRIDGES T J 10/08/2001 124221
06 024 MOAK R D 10/22/2001 118803
06 025 HAMILTON W L 02/25/2002 2 09/10/2005 115967
06 026 GRANGER E T 04/29/2002 124154
06 027 WHITE C C 06/10/2002 8 05/09/2005 104900
06 028 ALFORD C G 06/17/2002 114717
06 029 BRIDGES G B 07/08/2002 115022
06 030 SMITH R F 07/23/2002 118387
06 031 BELL JR C 01/06/2003 118726
06 032 JONES C R 01/06/2003 123010
06 033 BROWN M T 03/31/2003 124245
06 034 SAUCIER D C 04/21/2003 117588
06 035 SWINNEY R 06/18/2003 117893
06 036 MATHER D F 06/30/2003 116708
06 037 MOAK E D 08/25/2003 122886
06 038 GAINWELL K T 09/29/2003 124208
06 039 BOND K 12/15/2003 114942
06 040 WILLIAMS R L 04/26/2004 105369
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ILLINOIS CENTRAL
IC - SOUTH BMWED SENIORITY ROSTER - 07 MOTOR CAR SHOP FOREMAN
WORK EQUIPMENT SUBDEPARTMENT
SENIORITY ESTABLISHED THRU YEAR 2022

Roster Rank Last Name FI Ml Seniority Date Rule 3(b) Status Status Date CN PIN No.
07 001 WALKER J K 10/19/2011 105914
07 002 BRUMFIELD R E 07/18/2012 144063
07 003 ALFORD C G 10/29/2014 114717
07 004 WALLACE JR H W 07/08/2015 148236
07 005 BUITT M D 09/21/2016 163273
07 006 CAIN J A 08/08/2022 171213
07 007 MCCOMMON R 10/13/2022 173656



ILLINOIS CENTRAL
IC - SOUTH BMWED SENIORITY ROSTER - 08 LEAD MOTOR CAR REPAIRMAN
WORK EQUIPMENT SUBDEPARTMENT
SENIORITY ESTABLISHED THRU YEAR 2022

Roster Rank Last Name FI MI Seniority Date Rule 3(b) Status Status Date CN PIN No.
08 001 WALKER J K 03/23/2011 105914
08 002 BRUMFIELD R E 07/18/2012 144063
08 003 ALFORD C G 10/29/2014 114717
08 004 WALLACE JR H W 07/08/2015 148236
08 005 BUITT M D 09/21/2016 163273



IC - SOUTH BMWED SENIORITY ROSTER - 09 MOTOR CAR REPAIRMAN

SENIORITY ESTABLISHED THRU YEAR 2022

WORK EQUIPMENT SUBDEPARTMENT

Roster Rank Last Name FI Ml Seniority Date Rule 3(b) Status Status Date CN PIN No.
09 001 HAMILTON W L 09/09/1996 2 09/10/2005 115967
09 002 STEWART T D 07/25/1997 117849
09 003 ALFORD C G 12/11/1998 114717
09 004 GOLMAN J K 03/05/2001 122883
09 005 HALEY D A 03/25/2002 103273
09 006 BURTON M B 03/25/2002 5 04/12/2004 N/A
09 007 GALLOWAY H R 05/12/2003 141770
09 008 BRUMFIELD R E 02/18/2006 144063
09 009 LOWERY M S 10/30/2006 106442
09 010 WRIGHT C J 10/30/2006 106618
09 011 MCKENZIE J E 03/18/2009 5 05/18/2020 N/A
09 012 WALLACE JR H W 03/18/2009 148236
09 013 CLARK W J 04/13/2011 5 02/01/2012 N/A
09 014 MOORE J E 07/06/2011 103266
09 015 FAULSTICK J A 06/27/2012 154727
09 016 KNIGHT M C 07/18/2012 154883
09 017 GALLOWAY C M 03/06/2013 2 03/10/2017 163407
09 018 BUITT M D 05/14/2014 163273
09 019 INGRAM E D 04/29/2015 173658
09 020 MCCOMMON R 04/29/2015 173656
09 021 BRIDGES A H 03/05/2016 2 06/27/2017 105283
09 022 CAIN J A 10/04/2016 171213
09 023 DIAS C J 12/13/2016 145549
09 024 ADAMS W K 07/23/2018 5 11/15/2022 186358
09 025 HONEYSUCKER E 08/08/2022 169428
09 026 LOTT D W 12/22/2022 197836



ILLINOIS CENTRAL

IC - SOUTH BMWED SENIORITY ROSTER -10 MOTOR CAR REPAIRMAN HELPER
WORK EQUIPMENT SUBDEPARTMENT

SENIORITY ESTABLISHED THRU YEAR 2022

Roster Rank Last Name FI Ml Seniority Date Rule 3b Status Status Date CN PIN No.
10 001 HAMILTON W L 09/09/1996 2 09/10/2005 115967
10 002 STEWART T D 07/25/1997 117849
10 003 ALFORD C G 12/11/1998 114717
10 004 GOLMAN J K 03/05/2001 122883
10 005 HALEY D A 03/25/2002 103273
10 006 BURTON M B  03/25/2002 5 04/12/2004 N/A
10 007 GALLOWAY H R 05/12/2003 141770
10 008 BRUMFIELD R E 02/18/2006 144063
10 009 LOWERY M S  10/30/2006 106442
10 010 WRIGHT C J 10/30/2006 106618
10 011 MCKENZIE J E 03/18/2009 5 05/18/2020 N/A
10 012 WALLACE JR H W 03/18/2009 148236
10 013 CLARK W J 04/13/2011 5 02/01/2012 N/A
10 014 MOORE J E 07/06/2011 103266
10 015 FAULSTICK J A 06/27/2012 154727
10 016 KNIGHT M C 07/18/2012 154883
10 017 GALLOWAY C M 03/06/2013 2 03/10/2017 163407
10 018 BUITT M D 05/14/2014 163273
10 019 INGRAM E D 04/29/2015 173658
10 020 MCCOMMON R 04/29/2015 173656
10 021 BRIDGES A H 03/05/2016 2 06/27/2017 105283
10 022 CAIN J A 10/04/2016 171213
10 023 DIAS C J 12/13/2016 145549
10 024 ADAMS W K 07/23/2018 5 11/15/2022 186358
10 025 HONEYSUCKER E 08/08/2022 169428
10 026 LOTT D W 12/22/2022 197836



ILLINOIS CENTRAL
IC - SOUTH BMWED SENIORITY ROSTER -11 B & B FOREMAN
BRIDGE & BUILDING SUBDEPARTMENT
SENIORITY ESTABLISHED THRU YEAR 2022

Roster Rank  Last Name FI Ml Seniority Date Rule 3b Status Status Date CN PIN No.
11 001 MCMULLAN P J 06/29/2000 116830
11 002 WALLER K E 05/07/2001 5 09/13/2022 118446
11 003 MCGOWAN K L 08/06/2001 116788
11 004 ROBINSON JR B E 08/20/2001 117472
11 005 PORTER N W 04/29/2002 124043
11 006 HERRING S E 02/24/2003 5 09/13/2022 N/A
11 007 CRAIN S E 03/15/2004 5  04/04/2005 N/A
11 008 JOHNSON J F 12/13/2004 105109
11 009 SMITH B E 08/07/2006 141382
11 010 MCCAIN B C 09/04/2006 5 11/16/2013 N/A
11 011 BURNS J K 02/11/2008 144061
11 012 WRIGHT S D 11/12/2008 106096
11 013 HORNE K R 01/14/2009 106608
11 014 NAVE B A 07/01/2009 5 11/16/2013 N/A
11 015 MCKENZIE J E 12/04/2013 5 05/18/2020 N/A
11 016 EAVES D W 02/19/2014 2 08/14/2019 150187
11 017 SUMRALL J S 08/06/2014 154742
11 018 BURNS U N 12/31/2014 148502
11 019 LOGAN R S 05/06/2015 5 03/06/2017 N/A
11 020 CAIRNCROSS J D 09/30/2015 144089
11 021 MCCAIN M D 04/27/2016 141690
11 022 JENKINS C N 12/13/2016 165769
11 023 KNIGHT M C 03/29/2017 154883
11 024 POTTER J L 05/10/2017 141393
11 025 TARVER K G 08/23/2017 154729
11 026 DEVINE B E 07/04/2018 8  10/15/2018 154885
11 027 BURKHALTER J D 01/25/2019 2 04/20/2021 115112
11 028  SPEIGHTS R J 01/25/2019 175182
11 029 HOLCOMB M S 03/19/2020 154884
11 030 WALKER J K 11/05/2020 105914
11 031 MITCHELL J N 01/07/2021 8 06/20/2022 144571
11 032 VANWEY N C 01/07/2021 165748
11 033 OWENS C C 12/22/2022 154881



ILLINOIS CENTRAL

IC - SOUTH BMWED SENIORITY ROSTER -12 B & B ASSISTANT FOREMAN

BRIDGE & BUILDING SUBDEPARTMENT
SENIORITY ESTABLISHED THRU YEAR 2022

Roster Rank  Last Name FI Ml Seniority Date Rule 3b Status Status Date CN PIN No.
12 001 MCMULLAN P J 06/29/2000 116830
12 002 WALLER K E 05/07/2001 5 09/13/2022 118446
12 003 ROBINSON JR B E 05/10/2001 117472
12 004 MCGOWAN K L 08/06/2001 116788
12 005 HERRING S E 12/10/2001 5 09/13/2022 N/A
12 006 PORTER N W 04/29/2002 124043
12 007 BOND K 08/11/2003 114942
12 008 CARDENAS M M 02/02/2004 105221
12 009 CRAIN S E 02/02/2004 5  04/04/2005 N/A
12 010 MOUNTJIOY J E 02/02/2004 5 09/23/2013 N/A
12 011 SMITH B E 04/05/2004 141382
12 012 JOHNSON J F 12/13/2004 105109
12 013 MCCAIN B C 05/23/2005 5 07/07/2008 N/A
12 014 HORNE K R 03/06/2006 106608
12 015 LOFTON J W 04/10/2006 105255
12 016 ROBERTS C K 09/25/2006 2  08/07/2009 124155
12 017 NAVE B A 09/25/2006 5 11/16/2013 N/A
12 018 BURNS J K 11/20/2006 144061
12 019 BURKHALTER J D 01/21/2008 2 04/20/2021 115112
12 020 GERALD B K 05/08/2008 5  04/19/2010 N/A
12 021 RICHARD H J 06/05/2008 141084
12 022 CAIRNCROSS J D 07/01/2008 144089
12 023 MCKENZIE J E 12/03/2008 5 05/18/2020 N/A
12 024 POTTER J L 12/24/2008 141393
12 025 EAVES D W 02/25/2009 2 08/14/2019 150187
12 026 BURNS U N 05/20/2009 148502
12 027 MCCAIN M D 05/12/2010 141690
12 028 LOGAN R S 03/14/2012 5 03/06/2017 N/A
12 029 TARVER K G 10/23/2013 154729
12 030 SUMRALL J S 04/02/2014 154742
12 031 OWENS C C 08/27/2014 154881
12 032 JENKINS C N 05/06/2015 165769
12 033 WALKER J K 04/27/2016 105914
12 034 KNIGHT M C 11/01/2016 154883
12 035 MYERS J L 11/01/2016 154896
12 036 CALDWELL G C 07/12/2017 2 01/07/2019 144077
12 037 SPEIGHTS R J 08/02/2017 175182
12 038 DEVINE B E 05/02/2018 8  10/15/2018 154885
12 039 CAMPER R A 07/25/2018 105098
12 040 BELLAMY J C 11/28/2018 8  04/19/2021 154738
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10/09/2019
04/09/2020
08/13/2020
09/03/2020
02/18/2021
03/11/2021
08/05/2021
07/07/2022
12/22/2022

8

8

06/20/2022

10/03/2022

154884
144571
168663
165748
188842
143394
176933
196905
158214



ILLINOIS CENTRAL
IC -SOUTH BMWED SENIORITY ROSTER -13 B & S WELDERS
BRIDGE & BUILDING SUBDEPARTMENT
SENIORITY ESTABLISHED THRU YEAR 2022

Roster Rank Last Name FI Ml Seniority Date Rule 3b Status Status Date CN PIN No.
13 001 PEGG R H 07/16/2001 2 01/03/2018 118813
13 002 FIELDS M W 07/16/2001 115692
13 003 BURKHALTER J D 07/16/2001 2 04/20/2021 115112
13 004 PORTER N W 07/16/2001 124043
13 005 JOHNSON J F 08/20/2001 105109
13 006 REED J D 04/08/2002 117402
13 007 YOUNG N 06/30/2003 118305
13 008 CARDENAS M M 04/11/2005 105221
13 009 GANN C M 10/30/2006 5 03/03/2008 N/A
13 010 BURNS J K 01/15/2007 144061
13 011 BARNETTE E D 06/05/2008 103278
13 012 MCMANUS JR V 12/03/2008 116829
13 013 MCNEAL T T 11/25/2009 145943
13 014 EAVES D W 08/24/2010 2 08/14/2019 150187
13 015 COOK B S 08/25/2010 115320
13 016 THOMAS E C 04/23/2014 103313
13 017 GRANGER E T 09/09/2015 124154
13 018 WALKER J K 07/04/2018 105914
13 019 REGAN J S 08/15/2018 109771
13 020 BOND K 11/28/2018 114942
13 021 POTTER J L 02/27/2020 141393
13 022 FLEMING M A 04/09/2020 144195
13 023 MITCHELL J N 09/24/2020 8  06/20/2022 144571
13 024 HOLMES C B 09/24/2020 176933
13 025 HOLCOMB M S 12/17/2020 154884
13 026 LEPARD C L 01/28/2021 168466
13 027 RICHARD H J 04/01/2021 141084
13 028 STEWART C G 05/13/2021 105828
13 029 MYERS C N 07/15/2021 143394
13 030 TARVER K G 06/16/2022 154729
13 031 BAILEY JR J R 12/22/2022 168663



ILLINOIS CENTRAL

IC - SOUTH BMWED SENIORITY ROSTER - 14 CARPENTER

BRIDGE & BUILDING SUBDEPARTMENT

SENIORITY ESTABLISHED THRU YEAR 2022

Roster Rank Last Name FI MI Seniority Date Rule 3b Status Status Date CN Pin No.
14 001 COOK B S 06/09/2000 115320
14 002 MCMULLAN P J 06/29/2000 116830
14 003 ROBINSON JR B E 06/29/2000 117472
14 004 MCGOWAN K L 03/19/2001 116788
14 005 WALLER K E 05/07/2001 5 09/13/2022 118446
14 006 ARNOLD B Q 06/18/2001 124197
14 007 SWEAZIE R R 07/23/2001 2 01/27/2010 118837
14 008 CRAIN H D 08/06/2001 124081
14 009 HERRING S E 08/20/2001 5 09/13/2022 N/A
14 010 REED J D 12/03/2001 117402
14 011 THOMAS E C 04/22/2002 103313
14 012 PORTER N W 04/29/2002 124043
14 013 HAMILTON W L 06/03/2002 2 09/10/2005 115967
14 014 BOND K 08/11/2003 114942
14 015 CARDENAS M M 09/01/2003 105221
14 016 CRAIN S E 10/27/2003 5 04/04/2005 N/A
14 017 MCMANUS JR V 11/17/2003 116829
14 018 SMITH B E 11/17/2003 141382
14 019 MOUNTJIOY J E 02/02/2004 5 09/23/2013 N/A
14 020 HORNE C E 08/16/2004 140975
14 021 JOHNSON J F 12/13/2004 105109
14 022 BARNETTE E D 05/23/2005 103278
14 023 MCCAIN B C 05/23/2005 5 07/07/2008 N/A
14 024 POTTER J L 10/03/2005 141393
14 025 LOWERY M S 01/12/2006 106442
14 026 HORNE K R 03/06/2006 106608
14 027 BROWN JR R 04/10/2006 105427
14 028 LOFTON J W 04/10/2006 105255
14 029 GANN C M 08/07/2006 5 03/03/2008 N/A
14 030 MCCAIN M D 09/04/2006 141690
14 031 GERALD B K 09/04/2006 5 04/19/2010 N/A
14 032 ROBERTS C K 09/25/2006 2 08/07/2009 124155
14 033 NAVE B A 09/25/2006 5 11/16/2013 N/A
14 034 BURNS J K 11/20/2006 144061
14 035 WRIGHT S D 11/20/2006 106096
14 036 MCCLENDON G B 02/26/2007 144067
14 037 WELLS F B 05/14/2007 2 07/01/2022 144084
14 038 RICHARD H J 07/02/2007 141084
14 039 MCNEAL T T 12/10/2007 145943
14 040 BURKHALTER J D 01/21/2008 2 04/20/2021 115112
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EAVES
MCKENZIE
BURNS
DOTSON
MOMAN
LOGAN
REGAN
CLARK
BELLAMY
TARVER
SUMRALL
OWENS
DEVINE
WALKER
ENGLAND
JENKINS
DEVINE
KNIGHT
FLEMING

DICKERSON

CUCINELLO
DIAS
STEWART
MYERS
SPEIGHTS
REAGAN
CALDWELL
CAMPER
BAILEY
KEASLEY
FROST
LEPARD
HOLCOMB
STEWART
MITCHELL
VANWEY
MYERS
TUGGLE
TUCKER
NUTTER
HOLMES

RICHARDSON

WALLACE
CORBIN
LYONS

JR

JR
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07/01/2008
08/29/2008
12/03/2008
12/24/2008
11/25/2009
01/27/2010
10/19/2011
09/19/2012
04/17/2013
08/21/2013
10/23/2013
02/19/2014
04/23/2014
08/27/2014
01/21/2015
01/21/2015
05/06/2015
06/17/2015
06/17/2015
07/29/2015
12/02/2015
04/27/2016
06/29/2016
09/21/2016
11/01/2016
02/15/2017
03/29/2017
07/12/2017
05/02/2018
05/23/2018
08/15/2018
04/24/2019
06/26/2019
10/09/2019
02/27/2020
04/09/2020
06/11/2020
01/07/2021
02/18/2021
03/11/2021
07/15/2021
08/05/2021
07/07/2022
07/28/2022
12/22/2022
12/22/2022

08/14/2019
05/18/2020

03/06/2017

04/19/2021

10/15/2018

01/07/2019

08/16/2021

06/20/2022

10/03/2022

144089
150187
N/A
148502
147980
149475
N/A
109771
150275
154738
154729
154742
154881
115466
105914
165742
165769
154885
154883
144195
168467
165751
145549
105828
154896
175182
176722
144077
105098
168663
176934
188843
168466
154884
117849
144571
165748
143394
188842
188869
177057
176933
196905
148236
155010
158214



ILLINOIS CENTRAL

IC - SOUTH BMWED SENIORITY ROSTER - 15 BRIDGEMAN

BRIDGE & BUILDING SUBDEPARTMENT

SENIORITY ESTABLISHED THRU YEAR 2022

Roster Rank  Last Name FI MI Seniority Date Rule 3b Status Status Date CN PIN No.
15 001 REED J D 01/09/1996 117402
15 002 MCGREW T W 09/26/1997 116792
15 003 STEWART T D 03/06/1998 117849
15 004 MCMULLAN P J 06/05/1998 116830
15 005 COOK B S 10/30/1998 115320
15 006 BURKHALTER J D 12/28/1998 04/20/2021 115112
15 007 DAVIS @) 03/12/1999 115430
15 008 PEGG R H 12/02/1999 01/03/2018 118813
15 009 MCGOWAN K L 02/18/2000 116788
15 010 ROBINSON JR B E 03/10/2000 117472
15 011 PORTER N W 10/09/2000 124043
15 012 ORR T L 10/16/2000 117147
15 013 WALLER K E 10/16/2000 09/13/2022 118446
15 014 COOK A T 02/12/2001 115322
15 015 SWEAZIE R R 03/19/2001 01/27/2010 118837
15 016 CRAIN H D 04/09/2001 124081
15 017 ROBERTS C K 04/09/2001 08/07/2009 124155
15 018 CARTER I R 05/14/2001 01/29/2021 115183
15 019 THOMAS E C 05/24/2001 103313
15 020 YOUNG N 06/11/2001 118305
15 021 MCMANUS JR YV 06/18/2001 02/02/2023 116829
15 022 ARNOLD B Q 06/18/2001 124197
15 023 HERRING S E 06/18/2001 09/13/2022 N/A
15 024 FIELDS M W 07/16/2001 115692
15 025 HAMILTON W L 07/23/2001 09/10/2005 115967
15 026 JOHNSON J F 07/23/2001 105109
15 027 BOND K 08/27/2001 114942
15 028 GRANGER E T 10/01/2001 124154
15 029 PAGE M K  04/22/2002 02/02/2024 124169
15 030 CLEAR D J 08/26/2002 104579
15 031 NAVE B A 08/26/2002 11/16/2013 N/A
15 032 POTTER J L 08/26/2002 141393
15 033 CRAIN S E 09/03/2002 04/04/2005 N/A
15 034 SMITH B E 09/03/2002 141382
15 035 GIBSON R A 10/21/2002 141463
15 036 HARRIS SR J A 05/12/2003 116042
15 037 ADAMS E B 06/02/2003 105132
15 038 CARDENAS M M  06/09/2003 105221
15 039 MOUNTJOY J E 08/04/2003 09/23/2013 N/A
15 040 RICHARD H J 08/25/2003 141084



15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15

041
042
043
044
045
046
047
048
049
050
051
052
053
054
055
056
057
058
059
060
061
062
063
064
065
066
067
068
069
070
071
072
073
074
075
076
077
078
079
080
081
082
083
084
085
086
087

HORNE
CAMPER
BARNETTE
MCCAIN
MCCAIN
LOWERY
HORNE
BURNS
HANNA
THOMAS
GANN
BROWN
LOFTON
GERALD
WRIGHT

CAIRNCROSS

WELLS

MCCLENDON
PATTERSON

RAMAGE

DICKERSON

MCNEAL
FINLEY
THOMAS
MCKENZIE
EAVES
MOMAN
BURNS
DOTSON
WHITE
HARRISON
WATTS
LOGAN
DANIELS
CLARK
REGAN
BELLAMY
DEVINE
TARVER
STEWART
GALLOWAY
SUMRALL
DEVINE
OWENS
ANDERSON

DICKERSON

WALKER
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10/06/2003
02/23/2004
07/12/2004
07/12/2004
09/13/2004
05/23/2005
05/23/2005
05/23/2005
06/23/2005
06/23/2005
07/18/2005
08/15/2005
11/21/2005
04/10/2006
05/01/2006
05/01/2006
05/29/2006
08/07/2006
09/04/2006
10/11/2006
11/20/2006
01/15/2007
01/15/2007
07/16/2007
07/16/2007
03/17/2008
04/04/2008
05/08/2008
06/10/2008
12/24/2008
05/20/2009
11/25/2009
11/25/2009
01/27/2010
03/31/2010
05/12/2010
06/23/2010
08/17/2011
06/19/2013
09/11/2013
10/02/2013
11/13/2013
04/23/2014
04/23/2014
09/17/2014
09/17/2014
01/21/2015
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07/07/2008

03/03/2008

04/19/2010

07/01/2022

09/22/2011

10/27/2010
01/01/2019

05/18/2020

08/14/2019

03/06/2017

04/19/2021
10/15/2018

140975
105098
103278
N/A
141690
106442
106608
144061
141294
144075
N/A
105427
105255
N/A
106096
144089
144084
144067
141397
144098
144105
145943
146408
144091
N/A
150187
149475
148502
147980
145539
151469
144696
N/A
146163
150275
109771
154738
154885
154729
105828
141770
154742
115466
154881
166221
168467
105914
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FLEMING
CUCINELLO
DIAS
SPEIGHTS
SICKS
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CALDWELL
BAILEY

KEASLEY

WILLIAMS
FROST
LEPARD

HOLCOMB

MITCHELL

VANWEY

HOLMES
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TUGGLE
TUCKER
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NUTTER
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01/21/2015
02/11/2015
05/06/2015
05/06/2015
07/08/2015
07/08/2015
07/29/2015
02/24/2016
06/29/2016
02/15/2017
02/15/2017
03/29/2017
07/12/2017
08/02/2017
08/15/2018
02/20/2019
04/24/2019
06/26/2019
10/09/2019
04/09/2020
06/11/2020
09/24/2020
01/07/2021
02/18/2021
03/11/2021
05/13/2021
07/15/2021
04/14/2022
07/28/2022
09/29/2022
12/22/2022

01/07/2019

08/16/2021

06/20/2022

10/03/2022

165742
154883
154896
165769
166217
165743
144195
165751
145549
175182
141023
176722
144077
168663
176934
105369
188843
168466
154884
144571
165748
176933
143394
188842
188869
176721
177057
196905
148236
155010
158214



ILLINOIS CENTRAL
IC -SOUTH BMWED SENIORITY ROSTER - 18 WELDER
WELDING SUBDEPARTMENT
SENIORITY ESTABLISHED THRU YEAR 2022

Roster Rank Last Name FI Ml Seniority Date Rule 3b Status Status Date CN PIN No.
18 001 MAY T D 01/13/1977 1 08/29/2021 116715
18 002 RUSSELL B A 01/24/1997 117546
18 003 SAUCIER D C 06/13/1997 117588
18 004  SLAUGHTER R L 06/20/1997 117706
18 005 SMITH D 09/12/1997 117749
18 006 ROBINSON JR B E 11/26/1997 117472
18 007 MILLER R E 02/12/1999 116899
18 008 ORR T L 06/22/2000 117147
18 009 COOK B S 06/22/2000 115320
18 010 DEVINE W E 08/28/2000 115466
18 011 FLETCHER C E 01/15/2001 2 03/12/2019 115710
18 012 COOK A T 08/06/2001 115322
18 013 CAMPER R A 10/01/2001 105098
18 014 SMITH G D 03/11/2002 124089
18 015 MOAK E D 03/18/2002 122886
18 016 STEWART T D 03/25/2002 117849
18 017 GRIFFIN W L 04/08/2002 124302
18 018 SHARKEY P L 04/08/2002 118829
18 019 BELL JR C 04/29/2002 118726
18 020 MASHBURN J L 08/26/2002 8 06/13/2005 140927
18 021 SICKS D S 01/06/2003 141023
18 022 BRIDGES G B 05/19/2003 115022
18 023 DYSON JR J W 09/29/2003 141199
18 024 MABRY J F 10/20/2003 141366
18 025 MOSS T B 10/20/2003 8 05/25/2009 105257
18 026 DOWNING JR R A 03/15/2004 115516
18 027 EDWARDS M W 06/24/2004 141773
18 028 PATTERSON s F 10/27/2004 2 09/22/2011 141397
18 029 THOMPSON K M 04/11/2005 124275
18 030 UNGERECHT C M 08/15/2005 141560
18 031 OWENS JR F H 10/03/2005 106476
18 032 ELLIS J A 09/25/2006 5 05/07/2012 N/A
18 033 INGRAM C W 11/20/2006 144092
18 034 THOMAS J M 02/26/2007 144091
18 035 STEWART C G 08/06/2007 105828
18 036 WATTS C M 01/21/2008 144696
18 037 MITCHELL J N 02/11/2008 8 06/20/2022 144571
18 038 WATTS C R 02/11/2008 144082
18 039 GENNARO P G 03/21/2008 144078
18 040 SANDIFER B M 05/22/2008 8 07/20/2020 144539
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HARMON
CARDENAS
SMOOT
MCBRIDE
MOUNTJOY
KINCAID
MASSEY

HIGHTOWER

BELLAMY
THOMPSON
TARVER
GARNER
PARFAIT
SUMRALL
HOLCOMB
DEVINE
MACK
GEORGE
RUBEN
NESMITH
ALLEN

CHRISTMAS

NEIHAUS
ENGLAND
SPEIGHTS

HILLIE
ROSS
OSBORNE
HULL
MORRIS

SCARBOROUGH

YOUNG
ANDERSON
HITT
BROWN
DOTY
PETERSON
JACKSON
WILLIAMS
MOODY
GARRETT
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07/01/2008
11/12/2008
12/24/2008
03/18/2009
07/01/2009
11/04/2009
07/27/2011
11/30/2011
12/21/2011
02/22/2012
07/18/2012
04/17/2013
05/08/2013
08/21/2013
08/28/2013
12/04/2013
05/27/2015
09/30/2015
04/06/2016
03/29/2017
05/31/2017
12/15/2017
01/10/2018
05/23/2018
05/23/2018
06/13/2018
07/04/2018
09/05/2018
09/26/2018
09/26/2018
03/13/2019
06/26/2019
09/16/2019
05/21/2020
12/02/2020
12/02/2020
04/22/2021
07/15/2021
10/07/2021
05/05/2022
09/08/2022

ol

07/18/2022

09/23/2013
12/21/2022

04/19/2021

05/06/2022

10/15/2018

02/22/2021

12/27/2019
09/03/2019

09/03/2019

N/A
105221
146259
149129

N/A
144601
106292
147800
154738
154815
154729

N/A
141388
154742
154884
154885
163278
158526
165773

N/A
169314
172221
170663
165742
175182
168664
172756
172781
105933
176721
182582
182589
176713
188852
105427
189103
188844
176718
140988
196864
197039



ILLINOIS CENTRAL
IC - SOUTH BMWED SENIORITY ROSTER -19 GRINDER
WELDING SUBDEPARTMENT
SENIORITY ESTABLISHED THRU YEAR 2022

Roster Rank Last Name FI MI Seniority Date Rule 3b Status Status Date CN PIN No.
19 001 MAY T D 01/13/1977 1 08/29/2021 116715
19 002 RUSSELL B A 05/16/1994 117546
19 003 SAUCIER D C 06/13/1997 117588
19 004 SLAUGHTER R L 06/20/1997 117706
19 005 SMITH D 09/12/1997 117749
19 006 ROBINSON JR B E 11/26/1997 117472
19 007 MILLER R E 02/12/1999 116899
19 008 ORR T L 06/22/2000 117147
19 009 COOK B S 06/22/2000 115320
19 010 DEVINE W E 08/28/2000 115466
19 011 FLETCHER C E 01/15/2001 2 03/12/2019 115710
19 012 JONES C R 02/12/2001 123010
19 013 COOK A T 08/06/2001 115322
19 014 CAMPER R A 10/01/2001 105098
19 015 SMITH G D 03/11/2002 124089
19 016 MOAK E D 03/18/2002 122886
19 017 STEWART T D 03/25/2002 117849
19 018 GRIFFIN W L 04/08/2002 124302
19 019 SHARKEY P L 04/08/2002 118829
19 020 BELL JR C 04/29/2002 118726
19 021 MASHBURN J L 08/26/2002 8 06/13/2005 140927
19 022 SICKS D S 01/06/2003 141023
19 023 BRIDGES G B 05/19/2003 115022
19 024 DYSON JR J W 09/29/2003 141199
19 025 MABRY J F 10/20/2003 141366
19 026 MOSS T B 10/20/2003 8 05/25/2009 105257
19 027 DOWNING JR R A 03/15/2004 115516
19 028 EDWARDS M W 06/24/2004 141773
19 029 PATTERSON Il S F 10/27/2004 2 09/22/2011 141397
19 030 THOMPSON K M 04/11/2005 124275
19 031 UNGERECHT C M 08/15/2005 141560
19 032 OWENS JR F H 10/03/2005 106476
19 033 ELLIS J A 09/25/2006 5 05/07/2012 N/A
19 034 INGRAM C W 11/20/2006 144092
19 035 THOMAS J M 02/26/2007 144091
19 036 STEWART C G 08/06/2007 105828
19 037 WATTS C M 01/21/2008 144696
19 038 MITCHELL J N 02/11/2008 8 06/20/2022 144571
19 039 WATTS C R 02/11/2008 144082
19 040 GENNARO P G 03/21/2008 144078
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077
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080
081
082

SANDIFER
HARMON
CARDENAS
SMOOT
MCBRIDE
MOUNTJOY
KINCAID
MASSEY

HIGHTOWER

BELLAMY
THOMPSON
GARNER
PARFAIT
TARVER
SUMRALL
HOLCOMB
DEVINE
MACK
GEORGE
RUBEN
NESMITH
ALLEN

CHRISTMAS

NEIHAUS
ENGLAND
SPEIGHTS

HILLIE
ROSS
OSBORNE
HULL
MORRIS

SCARBOROUGH

YOUNG
ANDERSON
HITT
BROWN
DOTY
PETERSON
JACKSON
WILLIAMS
MOODY
GARRETT

JR

JR
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05/22/2008
07/01/2008
11/12/2008
12/24/2008
03/18/2009
07/01/2009
11/04/2009
07/27/2011
11/30/2011
12/21/2011
02/22/2012
04/17/2013
05/08/2013
07/18/2012
08/21/2013
08/28/2013
12/04/2013
05/27/2015
09/30/2015
04/06/2016
03/29/2017
05/31/2017
12/15/2017
01/10/2018
05/23/2018
05/23/2018
06/13/2018
07/04/2018
09/05/2018
09/26/2018
09/26/2018
03/13/2019
06/26/2019
09/16/2019
05/21/2020
12/02/2020
12/02/2020
04/22/2021
07/15/2021
10/07/2021
05/05/2022
09/08/2022
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07/20/2020
07/18/2022

09/23/2013
12/21/2022

04/14/2021

05/06/2022

10/15/2018

02/22/2021

12/27/2019
09/03/2019

09/03/2019

144539
N/A
105221
146259
149129
N/A
144601
106292
147800
154738
154815
N/A
141388
154729
154742
154884
154885
163278
158526
165773
N/A
169314
172221
170663
165742
175182
168664
172756
172781
105933
176721
182582
182589
176713
188852
105427
189103
188844
176718
140988
196864
158214



ILLINOIS CENTRAL
IC - SOUTH BMWED SENIORITY ROSTER - 20 WELDER HELPER
WELDING SUBDEPARTMENT
SENIORITY ESTABLISHED THRU YEAR 2022

Roster Rank Last Name FI Ml Seniority Date Rule 3b Status Status Date CN PIN No.
20 001 MAY T D 12/13/1976 1 08/29/2021 116715
20 002 SAUCIER D C 02/03/1995 117588
20 003 RUSSELL B A 01/24/1997 117546
20 004 SLAUGHTER R L 02/24/1997 117706
20 005 MILLER R E 07/03/1997 116899
20 006 SMITH D 07/18/1997 117749
20 007 ORR T L 07/25/1997 117147
20 008 ROBINSON JR B E 10/03/1997 117472
20 009 MOSES A L 12/05/1997 117006
20 010 STEWART T D 12/19/1997 117849
20 011 COOK B S 05/29/1998 115320
20 012 CARTER I R 12/11/1998 2 01/29/2021 115183
20 013 DEVINE W E 07/14/1999 115466
20 014 FLETCHER C E 08/27/1999 2 03/12/2019 115710
20 015 COOK A T 03/31/2000 115322
20 016 ANDERSON J F 03/31/2000 5 01/10/2005 N/A
20 017 BRIDGES G B 04/22/2000 115022
20 018 BOND K 05/05/2000 114942
20 019 MCMANUS JR V 09/18/2000 116829
20 020 YOUNG N 10/16/2000 118305
20 021 CARLISLE J C 11/20/2000 118708
20 022 BELL JR C 02/05/2001 118726
20 023 JONES C R 02/12/2001 123010
20 024 MOAK R D 02/12/2001 118803
20 025 HARRIS SR J A 04/09/2001 116042
20 026 WELLS D C 07/02/2001 123052
20 027 DOWNING JR R A 08/06/2001 115516
20 028 CAMPER R A 10/01/2001 105098
20 029 GRIFFIN W L 12/10/2001 124302
20 030 SMITH G D 12/17/2001 124089
20 031 MOAK E D 03/18/2002 122886
20 032 SHARKEY P L 04/08/2002 118829
20 033 SMITH C D 04/08/2002 5 10/01/2015 N/A
20 034 MOORE J E 07/22/2002 103266
20 035 MASHBURN J L 08/26/2002 8 06/13/2005 140927
20 036 POWELL C 09/16/2002 124306
20 037 SICKS D S 09/16/2002 141023
20 038 PAGE M K 09/23/2002 1 02/02/2024 124169
20 039 CAMPBELL G C 02/03/2003 124156
20 040 DYSON JR J W 04/21/2003 141199
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082
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WILSON

THOMPSON

SMITH
MABRY
MOSS
LOFTON

SHANNON

HORNE
BROWN

EDWARDS

PARFAIT
GIBSON
MCCAIN
OWENS
HANNA

PATTERSON

INGRAM
HULL

UNGERECHT

WILLIAMS
WROTEN
ELLIS
BENTLEY
WRIGHT
THOMAS

CALDWELL

MULLINS
WATTS
PARKER
RAMAGE
ARD

STEWART

MITCHELL
WATTS

SANDIFER
GENNARO

FULCHER

BURNHAM

KINCAID
HARMON
DEDEAUX
DEZELL

SMALLWOOD

MASSEY

CARDENAS

WOODS
SMOOT
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06/02/2003
06/09/2003
09/29/2003
10/20/2003
10/20/2003
11/03/2003
12/04/2003
12/15/2003
12/15/2003
02/16/2004
03/08/2004
05/24/2004
06/28/2004
07/19/2004
10/04/2004
10/27/2004
04/11/2005
05/02/2005
06/23/2005
07/18/2005
10/24/2005
12/19/2005
01/16/2006
02/13/2006
04/10/2006
09/25/2006
12/04/2006
12/20/2006
01/15/2007
02/05/2007
03/05/2007
03/19/2007
05/14/2007
05/28/2007
06/04/2007
08/13/2007
02/11/2008
03/17/2008
05/01/2008
05/22/2008
06/10/2008
06/25/2008
10/01/2008
10/22/2008
11/12/2008
12/03/2008
12/24/2008
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5
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05/25/2009

12/21/2004

09/22/2011

05/07/2012

01/07/2019
06/06/2022

10/27/2010

06/20/2022

07/20/2020

12/21/2022
07/18/2022
10/03/2016

103271
124275
141253
141366
105257
105255
N/A
140975
105427
141773
141388
141463
141690
106476
141294
141397
144092
105933
141560
140988
105373
N/A
144102
106618
144091
144077
144065
144696
105349
144098
105843
105828
144571
144082
144539
144078
105931
145452
144601
N/A
105804
146416
145543
106292
105221
106473
146259
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LAMBERT
MCBRIDE
ENGLISH

HIGHTOWER

DOTSON
MOUNTJOY
MCKENZIE
EAVES
REGAN
CLARK
CARD
BELLAMY

THOMPSON

BAILEY
LOGAN
SUMRALL
TARVER
GARNER
OWENS
MYERS
BAILEY
DEVINE
MACK
HOLCOMB
WEST
COLLINS
CUCINELLO
VANWEY
ENGLAND
RUBEN
YOUNG
LEPARD
BAILEY
MITCHELL
THARPE
GEORGE
THOMAS
NESMITH
ALLEN
GLENN
WATTS
OSBORNE

CHRISTMAS

HILLIE
NEIHAUS
ROSS
SPEIGHTS
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01/14/2009
02/04/2009
04/29/2009
04/29/2009
06/10/2009
07/01/2009
10/14/2009
11/04/2009
11/25/2009
05/12/2010
12/08/2010
12/08/2010
03/23/2011
05/25/2011
06/16/2011
07/06/2011
07/27/2011
11/09/2011
06/27/2012
06/27/2012
10/10/2012
10/31/2012
10/31/2012
03/27/2013
10/23/2013
10/23/2013
10/23/2013
02/19/2014
03/12/2014
04/02/2014
05/14/2014
07/16/2014
02/16/2015
07/29/2015
09/09/2015
09/30/2015
12/23/2015
04/06/2016
06/29/2016
07/20/2016
10/12/2016
01/25/2017
01/25/2017
08/02/2017
09/13/2017
10/04/2017
04/11/2018
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09/23/2013
05/18/2020
08/14/2019
02/01/2012

04/19/2021

06/01/2015

05/06/2022

10/15/2018

02/22/2021

05/03/2021

12/27/2019

09/03/2019
09/03/2019

147924
149129
144777
147800
147980
N/A
N/A
150187
109771
N/A
141659
154738
154815
146644
107745
154742
154729
N/A
154881
154896
145483
154885
163278
154884
145923
165752
165751
165748
165742
165773
150497
168466
168663
122876
165744
158526
148814
N/A
169314
175054
158040
172781
172221
168664
170663
172756
175182
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JACKSON
KEASLEY

SCARBOROUGH

ANDERSON
MORRIS
YOUNG

MURPHY
HITT

HONEYSUCKER

DURRELL
PURNELL
DOTY
WHITE
HOLMES
VEASLEY
FAUVER
PETERSON
MCGHEE
BURKETT
WILSON
MOORE
MOODY
PAYTON
GARRETT
OLIPHANT
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04/11/2018
06/13/2018
06/13/2018
08/15/2018
09/26/2018
10/17/2018
04/03/2019
06/26/2019
03/19/2020
06/11/2020
07/23/2020
12/02/2020
01/28/2021
02/18/2021
04/01/2021
04/22/2021
04/22/2021
08/05/2021
08/26/2021
09/16/2021
04/14/2022
05/05/2022
05/26/2022
09/08/2022
09/08/2022
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08/16/2021

176718
176934
182582
176713
176721
182589
168665
188852
169428
184070
182581
189103
182588
176933
188883
188894
188844
189815
197270
154737
197368
196864
197305
158214
198992



ILLINOIS CENTRAL
IC - SOUTH BMWED SENIORITY ROSTER - 27 CARPENTER HELPER
BRIDGE & BUILDING SUBDEPARTMENT

SENIORITY ESTABLISHED THRU YEAR 2022

Roster Rank Last Name FI MI Seniority Date Rule 3b Status Status Date CN PIN No.
27 001 REED J D 08/12/1998 117402
27 002 STEWART T D 09/17/1998 117849
27 003 BURKHALTER J D 12/28/1998 04/20/2021 115112
27 004 ROBINSON JR B E 03/10/2000 117472
27 005 MCGREW T W 04/14/2000 116792
27 006 COOK B S 06/09/2000 115320
27 007 MCMULLAN P J 06/29/2000 116830
27 008 MCGOWAN K L 07/13/2000 116788
27 009 PORTER N W 10/09/2000 124043
27 010 ORR T L 10/16/2000 117147
27 011 SWEAZIE R R 03/19/2001 01/27/2010 118837
27 012 CRAIN H D 04/09/2001 124081
27 013 ROBERTS C K 04/09/2001 08/07/2009 124155
27 014 WALLER K E 05/07/2001 09/13/2022 118446
27 015 ARNOLD B Q 06/18/2001 124197
27 016 HERRING S E 08/20/2001 09/13/2022 N/A
27 017 BOND K 08/27/2001 114942
27 018 THOMAS E C 10/29/2001 103313
27 019 HAMILTON W L 11/12/2001 09/10/2005 115967
27 020 MCMANUS JR V 07/08/2002 116829
27 021 CLEAR D J 10/14/2002 104579
27 022 CRAIN S E 05/12/2003 04/04/2005 N/A
27 023 CARDENAS M M 09/01/2003 105221
27 024 ADAMS E B 09/08/2003 105132
27 025 POTTER J L 09/29/2003 141393
27 026 SMITH B E 11/17/2003 141382
27 027 MOUNTJOY J E 02/02/2004 09/23/2013 N/A
27 028 HORNE C E 08/16/2004 140975
27 029 BARNETTE E D 08/23/2004 103278
27 030 MCCAIN B C 09/13/2004 07/07/2008 N/A
27 031 JOHNSON J F 12/13/2004 105109
27 032 MCCAIN M D 05/02/2005 141690
27 033 THOMAS C D 07/18/2005 144075
27 034 LOWERY M S 10/24/2005 106442
27 035 NAVE B A 11/14/2005 11/16/2013 N/A
27 036 HORNE K R 02/13/2006 106608
27 037 BROWN JR R 04/10/2006 105427
27 038 LOFTON J W 04/10/2006 105255
27 039 GANN C M 07/24/2006 03/03/2008 N/A
27 040 HARRIS SR J A 09/04/2006 116042
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GERALD
WELLS

MCCLENDON

BURNS
WRIGHT
RICHARD

CAIRNCROSS

THOMAS
MCNEAL
EAVES
MCKENZIE
BURNS
WHITE
DOTSON
MOMAN
LOGAN
CLARK
REGAN
BELLAMY
HARRISON
TARVER
SUMRALL
DEVINE
OWENS
WALKER
ENGLAND
JENKINS
DEVINE
KNIGHT
MYERS
DUREN
FLEMING

DICKERSON

DEWEESE
CUCINELLO
DIAS
STEWART
SPEIGHTS
SICKS
REAGAN
CALDWELL
BAILEY
CAMPER
KEASLEY
FROST
LEPARD
HOLCOMB
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09/04/2006
10/30/2006
10/30/2006
11/20/2006
11/20/2006
07/02/2007
07/02/2007
07/16/2007
12/10/2007
03/17/2008
12/03/2008
12/24/2008
01/14/2009
11/25/2009
01/27/2010
07/14/2010
11/09/2011
02/01/2012
05/08/2013
09/11/2013
10/23/2013
02/19/2014
04/23/2014
04/23/2014
01/21/2015
01/21/2015
05/06/2015
06/17/2015
06/17/2015
06/17/2015
07/08/2015
07/29/2015
09/30/2015
10/21/2015
02/24/2016
06/29/2016
09/21/2016
02/15/2017
02/15/2017
03/29/2017
07/12/2017
12/15/2017
05/02/2018
08/15/2018
04/24/2019
06/26/2019
10/09/2019
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04/19/2010
07/01/2022

08/14/2019
05/18/2020

03/06/2017

04/19/2021

10/15/2018

01/07/2019

08/16/2021

N/A
144084
144067
144061
106096
141084
144089
144091
145943
150187

N/A
148502
145539
147980
149475

N/A
150275
109771
154738
151469
154729
154742
115466
154881
105914
165742
165769
154885
154883
154896
165743
144195
168467
166217
165751
145549
105828
175182
141023
176722
144077
168663
105098
176934
188843
168466
154884
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MITCHELL
VANWEY
MYERS
TUGGLE
TUCKER
MORRIS
NUTTER
HOLMES

RICHARDSON

WALLACE
CORBIN
LYONS
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04/09/2020
06/11/2020
01/07/2021
02/18/2021
03/11/2021
05/13/2021
07/15/2021
08/05/2021
04/14/2022
07/28/2022
09/29/2022
12/22/2022
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06/20/2022

10/03/2022

144571
165748
143394
188842
188869
176721
177057
176933
196905
148236
155010
158214



ILLINOIS CENTRAL
IC - SOUTH BMWED SENIORITY ROSTER - 30 WORK EQUIPMENT HAULER
WORK EQUIPMENT SUBDEPARTMENT
SENIORITY ESTABLISHED THRU YEAR 2022

Roster Rank Last Name FI MI Seniority Date Rule 3b Status Status Date CN PIN No.
30 001 HALEY D A 09/04/2006 103273
30 002 DOWNING JR R A 07/29/2015 115516
30 003 WALLACE JR H W 08/30/2016 148236



ILLINOIS CENTRAL
IC -SOUTH BMWED SENIORITY ROSTER - 31 B & B Crawler Crane
BRIDGE & BUILDING SUBDEPARTMENT
SENIORITY ESTABLISHED THRU YEAR 2022

Roster Rank  Last Name FI Ml Seniority Date Rule 3b Status Status Date CN PIN No.
31 001 ADAMS E B 05/02/2005 105132
31 002 CAIRNCROSS J D 03/27/2013 144089
31 003 BURNS U N 08/06/2014 148502
31 004 WHITE C M 03/25/2015 145539
31 005 HORNE K R 06/17/2015 106608
31 006 KNIGHT M C 02/24/2016 154883



ILLINOIS CENTRAL
IC - SOUTH BMWED SENIORITY ROSTER

LOCOMOTIVE CRAINE OPERATOR - MACHINE OPERATOR SUBDEPARTMENT

SENIORITY ESTABLISHED THRU YEAR 2022

Roster Rank Last Name FI Ml Seniority Date Rule 3b Status Status Date CN PIN No.
32 001 MAY T D 10/28/1996 1 08/29/2021 116715
32 002 CARTER I R 11/07/1996 2 01/29/2021 115183
32 003 SANFORD W S 04/17/1998 5 04/30/2012 N/A
32 004 ORR T L 05/01/1998 117147
32 005 SNOW R L 06/12/1998 117784
32 006 VALENTINE S 09/11/1998 118081
32 007 SLAUGHTER R L 06/04/1999 117706
32 008 SMITH D 09/03/1999 117749
32 009 DAVIS 0] 11/06/1999 115430
32 010 BURKHALTER J D 12/10/1999 2 04/20/2021 115112
32 011 COOK A T 05/18/2000 115322
32 012 GERSCH JR J W 07/06/2000 5 N/A 115797
32 013 PATTON C L 10/30/2000 117197
32 014 SHARKEY P L 11/06/2000 118829
32 015 COOK B S 11/13/2000 115320
32 016 NELSON H D 11/13/2000 117062
32 017 MCGREW T W 03/17/2001 116792
32 018 WILLIAMS C 03/19/2001 118851
32 019 MITCHELL T J 05/17/2001 122876
32 020 MCGOWAN K L 07/02/2001 116788
32 021 MOSES A L 08/27/2001 117006
32 022 SWEAZIE R R 10/01/2001 2 01/27/2010 118837
32 023 BRIDGES T J 10/08/2001 124221
32 024 MOAK R D 10/22/2001 118803
32 025 HAMILTON W L 02/25/2002 2 09/10/2005 115967
32 026 GRANGER E T 04/29/2002 124154
32 027 WHITE C C 06/10/2002 8 05/09/2005 104900
32 028 ALFORD C G 06/17/2002 114717
32 029 BRIDGES G B 07/08/2002 115022
32 030 SMITH R F 07/23/2002 118387
32 031 BELL JR C 01/06/2003 118726
32 032 JONES C R 01/06/2003 123010
32 033 BROWN M T 03/31/2003 124245
32 034  SAUCIER D C 04/21/2003 117588
32 035 SWINNEY R 06/18/2003 117893
32 036 MATHER D F 06/30/2003 116708
32 037 MOAK E D 08/25/2003 122886
32 038 GAINWELL K T 09/29/2003 124208
32 039 BOND K 12/15/2003 114942
32 040 WILLIAMS R L 04/26/2004 105369



32
32
32
32
32
32
32
32
32
32
32
32
32
32
32
32
32
32
32
32
32
32
32
32
32
32
32
32
32
32
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32
32
32
32
32
32
32
32
32
32
32
32
32

041
042
043
044
045
046
047
048
049
050
051
052
053
054
055
056
057
058
059
060
061
062
063
064
065
066
067
068
069
070
071
072
073
074
075
076
077
078
079
080
081
082
083
084
085
086
087

ADAMS
POWELL
SMITH
CARTER
WALLER
PARFAIT
PURNELL
MASSEY
WILLIAMS
THOMAS
THOMAS
PARKER
BROWN
CAMPBELL
BENTLEY
SMITH
GOLMAN
HULL
BISHOP

PATTERSON

LOGAN
DANIELS
MOUNTJOY
HERRING
ALLRED
MCKENZIE
BROOKS
ARNOLD
THURMAN
PAGE
SMOOT
BAILEY
SANDIFER
MOORE
MULLINS
HALL
GIBSON
LOFTON
CARD
HUBBARD
HARRIS
WOODS
MCNEAL
BOLDS
MOMAN
FLEMING
WHITE

JR

JR

JR
JR
1l

JR

JR
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07/26/2004
02/07/2005
02/22/2005
04/11/2005
05/09/2005
06/06/2005
11/21/2005
11/21/2005
12/19/2005
12/19/2005
05/01/2006
05/29/2006
08/07/2006
01/15/2007
01/15/2007
02/05/2007
02/26/2007
04/23/2007
05/14/2007
05/21/2007
07/30/2007
10/15/2007
10/29/2007
11/26/2007
02/11/2008
03/17/2008
05/01/2008
05/22/2008
06/05/2008
07/01/2008
07/01/2008
07/01/2008
08/29/2008
11/12/2008
11/12/2008
11/12/2008
02/04/2009
02/24/2009
02/25/2009
02/25/2009
02/25/2009
04/08/2009
04/08/2009
04/29/2009
06/10/2009
02/17/2010
02/17/2010

=N

co U1 0 U1 U1

10/01/2015

09/13/2022

12/12/2019

07/27/2020
09/22/2011
06/01/2015
09/23/2013
09/13/2022
01/02/2009

05/18/2020
01/22/2015

02/02/2024

07/20/2020

06/06/2022

06/27/2017

01/27/2023

105132
124306
N/A
101953
118446
141388
141720
106292
140988
144091
144075
106348
105427
124156
144102
141382
122883
105933
N/A
141397
107745
146163
N/A
N/A
141392
N/A
144534
124197
144080
124169
146259
146644
144539
103266
144065
146356
141463
105255
141659
146354
148436
106473
145943
141157
149475
144195
145539
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32
32
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32
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32
32
32
32
32
32
32
32
32
32
32
32

088
089
090
091
092
093
094
095
096
097
098
099
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134

LYLES
KINCAID
EAVES
DOWNING
DOTSON

HIGHTOWER

WEST
SMITH
STEWART
EDWARDS
DIAS
THOMAS
WROTEN
BURDEN
MEEKS
CLARK
DEVINE
BUITT
BURNS
VALENTINE
FLETCHER
WALLACE
DEZELL
HARMON
ENGLAND
KNIGHT
WILSON
PALMER
HORNE
GALLOWAY

SMALLWOOD

SHELVY
ADDISON
TERRELL

ROSS
ROBINSON

CHAPMAN
MYERS
NESMITH
MURPHY
EDWARDS
ANDERSON
WATTS
THOMAS
ARD
COLLINS

JR

JR

JR

RICHARDSON JR
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03/31/2010
05/12/2010
09/15/2010
10/06/2010
11/09/2011
02/01/2012
06/27/2012
08/08/2012
08/27/2012
12/12/2012
12/12/2012
12/12/2012
05/08/2013
05/29/2013
05/29/2013
06/19/2013
10/02/2013
10/02/2013
12/25/2013
12/25/2013
02/19/2014
09/17/2014
05/06/2015
07/08/2015
07/15/2015
08/19/2015
11/11/2015
12/23/2015
03/16/2016
03/16/2016
03/16/2016
04/27/2016
04/27/2016
06/29/2016
07/20/2016
09/21/2016
09/21/2016
01/25/2017
01/25/2017
01/30/2017
04/19/2017
11/01/2017
03/28/2018
08/15/2018
04/24/2019
06/06/2019
06/06/2019

8

5

12/21/2022
08/14/2019

05/15/2022

10/15/2018

03/12/2019

07/18/2022

09/03/2019

02/22/2021

146166
144601
150187
115516
147980
147800
145923
146363
105828
N/A
145549
148814
105373
145944
147730
150275
154885
163273
148502
163275
115710
148236
146416
N/A
165742
154883
154737
150498
106608
141770
145543
124284
145653
150493
172756
117472
144085
151759
154896
N/A
168665
141773
176713
144082
182586
105843
165752
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135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160

JACKSON
OWENS

DICKERSON

MOAK
BROWN
WHITE
TAYLOR
CHANEY
HOLCOMB
WHITE
HOLMES
FAUVER
PETERSON
McGHEE
VANWEY
TEAGUE
GARRETT
DUREN
FROST
INGRAM
LYONS
CAMPER
STOVALL
REGAN
HUDSON
ANDERSON

JR
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05/21/2020
06/25/2020
09/24/2020
12/02/2020
02/18/2021
04/07/2021
05/05/2021
05/05/2021
06/24/2021
07/15/2021
03/03/2022
03/03/2022
03/03/2022
03/18/2022
03/24/2022
03/24/2022
04/14/2022
04/28/2022
05/12/2022
07/07/2022
08/08/2022
09/08/2022
09/08/2022
10/20/2022
11/10/2022
12/01/2022

176718
106476
168467
182579
173552
182588
154735
163272
154884
175053
176933
188894
188844
189815
165748
188895
197039
165743
188843
173658
158214
105098
189620
109771
182576
166221



